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Code Description Effective Date 

14041 
Adjacent tissue transfer or rearrangement, forehead, cheeks, chin, mouth, neck, axillae, genitalia, hands and/or feet; 
defect 10.1 sq cm to 30.0 sq cm  

1/1/2024 

14302 
Adjacent tissue transfer or rearrangement, any area; each additional 30.0 sq cm, or part thereof (List separately in 
addition to code for primary procedure) 

1/1/2024 

15738 Muscle, myocutaneous, or fasciocutaneous flap; lower extremity 1/1/2024 
15750 Flap; neurovascular pedicle  1/1/2024 
15757 Free skin flap with microvascular anastomosis 1/1/2024 

15771 
Grafting of autologous fat harvested by liposuction technique to trunk, breasts, scalp, arms, and/or legs; 50 cc or less 
injectate 

1/1/2024 

15773 
Grafting of autologous fat harvested by liposuction technique to face, eyelids, mouth, neck, ears, orbits, genitalia, 
hands, and/or feet; 25 cc or less 

1/1/2024 

15820 BLEPHAROPLASTY LOWER EYELID 1/1/2024 
15821 BLEPHAROPLASTY LOWER EYELID HERNIATED FAT PAD 1/1/2024 
15822 BLEPHAROPLASTY UPPER EYELID                                              1/1/2024 
15823 BLEPHAROPLASTY UPPER EYELID W/EXCESSIVE SKIN 1/1/2024 
15830 EXCISION SKIN ABD INFRAUMBILICAL PANNICULECTOMY 1/1/2024 
15847 EXCISION EXCESSIVE SKIN \& SUBQ TISSUE ABDOMEN 1/1/2024 
15877 SUCTION ASSISTED LIPECTOMY TRUNK 1/1/2024 
17106 DESTRUCTION CUTANEOUS VASC PROLIFERATIVE <10CM 1/1/2024 
17107 DSTRJ CUTANEOUS VASCULAR LESIONS 10.0-50.0 SQ CM 1/1/2024 
17108 DSTRJ CUTANEOUS VASCULAR LESIONS >50.0 SQ CM 1/1/2024 
19300 MASTECTOMY GYNECOMASTIA 1/1/2024 
19303 MASTECTOMY SIMPLE COMPLETE 1/1/2024 
19316 MASTOPEXY 1/1/2024 
19318 REDUCTION MAMMAPLASTY 1/1/2024 
19325 MAMMAPLASTY AUGMENTATION W/PROSTHETIC IMPLANT 1/1/2024 
19328 REMOVAL INTACT MAMMARY IMPLANT 1/1/2024 
19330 REMOVAL MAMMARY IMPLANT MATERIAL 1/1/2024 
19340 IMMT INSJ BRST PROSTH FLWG MASTOPEXY MAST/RCNSTJ 1/1/2024 
19342 DLYD INSJ BRST PROSTH FLWG MASTOPEXY MAST/RCNSTJ 1/1/2024 
19350 NIPPLE/AREOLA RECONSTRUCTION 1/1/2024 
19357 BRST RCNSTJ IMMT/DLYD W/TISS EXPANDER SBSQ XPNSJ 1/1/2024 
19361 BRST RCNSTJ W/LATSMS D/SI FLAP WO PRSTHC IMPL 1/1/2024 
19364 BREAST RECONSTRUCTION FREE FLAP 1/1/2024 
19367 BREAST RECONSTRUCTION TRAM FLAP 1 PEDICLE 1/1/2024 



19368 BREAST RECONSTRUCTION TRAM 1 PEDCL MVASC ANAST 1/1/2024 
19369 BREAST RECONSTRUCTION TRAM FLAP DOUBLE PEDICLE 1/1/2024 
19370 OPEN PERIPROSTHETIC CAPSULOTOMY BREAST 1/1/2024 
19371 PERIPROSTHETIC CAPSULECTOMY BREAST 1/1/2024 
19396 PREPARATION MOULAGE CUSTOM BREAST IMPLANT 1/1/2024 
20930 ALLOGRAFT FOR SPINE SURGERY ONLY MORSELIZED 1/1/2024 
20931 ALLOGRAFT FOR SPINE SURGERY ONLY STRUCTURAL 1/1/2024 
20974 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION BONE HEALING NONINVASIVE 1/1/2024 
20975 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION BONE HEALING INVASIVE 1/1/2024 
21121 Genioplasty; sliding osteotomy, single piece 1/1/2024 

21123 
Genioplasty; sliding, augmentation with interpositional bone grafts (includes 
obtaining autografts) 

1/1/2024 

21125 Augmentation, mandibular body or angle; prosthetic material 1/1/2024 

21127 
Augmentation, mandibular body or angle; with bone graft, onlay or interpositional 
(includes obtaining autograft) 

1/1/2024 

21137 Reduction forehead; contouring only 1/1/2024 
21138 Reduction forehead; contouring and application of prosthetic material or bone graft (includes obtaining autograft) 1/1/2024 
21139 Reduction forehead; contouring and setback of anterior frontal sinus wall 1/1/2024 

21141 
Reconstruction midface, LeFort I; single piece, segment movement in any direction 
(eg, for Long Face Syndrome), without bone graft 

1/1/2024 

21142 Reconstruction midface, LeFort I; 2 pieces, segment movement in any direction, without bone graft 1/1/2024 

21143 
Reconstruction midface, LeFort I; 3 or more pieces, segment movement in any 
direction, without bone graft 

1/1/2024 

21145 
Reconstruction midface, LeFort I; single piece, segment movement in any direction, 
requiring bone grafts (includes obtaining autografts) 

1/1/2024 

21146 
Reconstruction midface, LeFort I; 2 pieces, segment movement in any direction, 
requiring bone grafts (includes obtaining autografts) (eg, ungrafted unilateral alveolar cleft) 1/1/2024 

21147 

Reconstruction midface, LeFort I; 3 or more pieces, segment movement in any 
direction, requiring bone grafts (includes obtaining autografts) (eg, ungrafted 
bilateral alveolar cleft or multiple osteotomies) 

1/1/2024 

21172 
Reconstruction superior-lateral orbital rim and lower forehead, advancement or alteration, with or without grafts 
(includes obtaining autografts) 

1/1/2024 

21175 

Reconstruction, bifrontal, superior-lateral orbital rims and lower forehead, 
advancement or alteration (eg, plagiocephaly, trigonocephaly, brachycephaly), with or without grafts (includes 
obtaining autografts) 

1/1/2024 

21179 Reconstruction, entire or majority of forehead and/or supraorbital rims; with grafts (allograft or prosthetic material) 1/1/2024 

21180 Reconstruction, entire or majority of forehead and/or supraorbital rims; with autograft (includes obtaining grafts) 
1/1/2024 

21188 Reconstruction midface, osteotomies (other than LeFort type) and bone grafts (includes obtaining autografts) 1/1/2024 



21193 Reconstruction of mandibular rami, horizontal, vertical, C, or L osteotomy; without bone graft 1/1/2024 

21194 Reconstruction of mandibular rami, horizontal, vertical, C, or L osteotomy; with bone graft (includes obtaining graft) 1/1/2024 
21195 Reconstruction of mandibular rami and/or body, sagittal split; without internal rigid fixation 1/1/2024 

21196 Reconstruction of mandibular rami and/or body, sagittal split; with internal rigid fixation 1/1/2024 

21198 Osteotomy, mandible, segmental; 1/1/2024 
21199 Osteotomy, mandible, segmental; with genioglossus advancement 1/1/2024 
21206 Osteotomy, maxilla, segmental (eg, Wassmund or Schuchard) 1/1/2024 

21208 Osteoplasty, facial bones; augmentation (autograft, allograft, or prosthetic implant) 1/1/2024 

21210 Graft, bone; nasal, maxillary or malar areas (includes obtaining graft) 1/1/2024 
21215 Graft, bone; mandible (includes obtaining graft) 1/1/2024 
21240 ARTHRP TEMPOROMANDIBULAR JOINT W/WO AUTOGRAFT 1/1/2024 
21242 ARTHROPLASTY TEMPOROMANDIBULAR JT W/ALLOGRAFT 1/1/2024 
21243 ARTHRP TMPRMAND JOINT W/PROSTHETIC REPLACEMENT 1/1/2024 
21244 Reconstruction of mandible, extraoral, with transosteal bone plate (eg, mandibular staple bone plate) 1/1/2024 
21245 Reconstruction of mandible or maxilla, subperiosteal implant; partial 1/1/2024 
21246 Reconstruction of mandible or maxilla, subperiosteal implant; complete 1/1/2024 

21247 
Reconstruction of mandibular condyle with bone and cartilage autografts (includes obtaining grafts) (eg, for hemifacial 
microsomia) 

1/1/2024 

21248 RCNSTJ MANDIBLE/MAXL ENDOSTEAL IMPLANT PARTIAL 1/1/2024 
21249 RCNSTJ MANDIBLE/MAXL ENDOSTEAL IMPLANT COMPLETE 1/1/2024 
21299 Unlisted craniofacial and maxillofacial procedure 1/1/2024 
22220 OSTEOTOMY SPINE W/DSKC ANT APPR 1 VRT SGM CRV 1/1/2024 
22224 OSTEOTOMY SPINE W/DSKC ANT APPR 1 VRT SGM LMBR 1/1/2024 
22510 PERQ VERTEBROPLASTY UNI/BI INJX CERVICOTHORACIC 1/1/2024 
22511 PERQ VERTEBROPLASTY UNI/BI INJECTION LUMBOSACRAL 1/1/2024 
22512 VERTEBROPLASTY EACH ADDL CERVICOTHOR/LUMBOSACRAL 1/1/2024 
22513 PERQ VERT AGMNTJ CAVITY CRTJ UNI/BI CANNULATION 1/1/2024 
22514 PERQ VERT AGMNTJ CAVITY CRTJ UNI/BI CANNULJ LMBR 1/1/2024 
22515 PERQ VERT AGMNTJ CAVITY CRTJ UNI/BI CANNULJ EACH 1/1/2024 
22532 ARTHRODESIS LATERAL EXTRACAVITARY THORACIC 1/1/2024 
22533 ARTHRODESIS LATERAL EXTRACAVITARY LUMBAR 1/1/2024 
22534 ARTHRODESIS LAT EXTRACAVITARY EA ADDL THRC/LMBR 1/1/2024 
22548 ARTHRD ANT TRANSORL/XTRORAL C1-C2 W/WO EXC ODNTD 1/1/2024 
22551 ARTHRD ANT INTERBODY DECOMPRESS CERVICAL BELW C2 1/1/2024 
22552 ARTHRD ANT INTERDY CERVCL BELW C2 EA ADDL NTRSPC 1/1/2024 
22554 ARTHRD ANT MIN DISCECT INTERBODY CERV BELOW C2 1/1/2024 
22556 ARTHRD ANT MIN DISCECTOMY INTERBODY THORACIC 1/1/2024 
22558 ARTHRODESIS ANTERIOR INTERBODY LUMBAR 1/1/2024 



22585 ARTHRODESIS ANTERIOR INTERBODY EA ADDL NTRSPC 1/1/2024 
22586 ARTHRODESIS PRESACRAL INTRBDY W/INSTRUMENT L5/S1 1/1/2024 
22600 ARTHRODESIS PST/PSTLAT CERVICAL BELW C2 SGM 1/1/2024 
22612 ARTHRODESIS POSTERIOR/POSTEROLATERAL LUMBAR 1/1/2024 
22614 ARTHRODESIS POSTERIOR/POSTEROLATERAL EA ADDL 1/1/2024 
22630 ARTHRODESIS POSTERIOR INTERBODY LUMBAR 1/1/2024 
22632 ARTHRODESIS POSTERIOR INTERBODY EA ADDL 1/1/2024 
22633 ARTHDSIS POST/POSTEROLATRL/POSTINTERBODY LUMBAR 1/1/2024 
22634 ARTHDSIS POST/POSTERLATRL/POSTINTRBDYADL SPC/SEG 1/1/2024 
22800 ARTHRODESIS POSTERIOR SPINAL DFRM UP 6 VRT SEG 1/1/2024 
22802 ARTHRODESIS POSTERIOR SPINAL DFRM 7-12 VRT SEG 1/1/2024 
22804 ARTHRODESIS POSTERIOR SPINAL DFRM 13/> VRT SEG 1/1/2024 
22808 ARTHRODESIS ANTERIOR SPINAL DFRM 2-3 VRT SEG 1/1/2024 
22810 ARTHRODESIS ANTERIOR SPINAL DFRM 4-7 VRT SEG 1/1/2024 
22812 ARTHRODESIS POSTERIOR SPINAL DFRM 8/> VRT SEG 1/1/2024 
22841 INTERNAL SPINAL FIXATION WIRING SPINOUS PROCESS 1/1/2024 
22842 POSTERIOR SEGMENTAL INSTRUMENTATION 3-6 VRT SEG 1/1/2024 
22843 POSTERIOR SEGMENTAL INSTRUMENTATION 7-12 VRT SEG 1/1/2024 
22844 POSTERIOR SEGMENTAL INSTRUMENTATION 13/> VRT SE 1/1/2024 
22845 ANTERIOR INSTRUMENTATION 2-3 VERTEBRAL SEGMENTS 1/1/2024 
22846 ANTERIOR INSTRUMENTATION 4-7 VERTEBRAL SEGMENTS 1/1/2024 
22847 ANTERIOR INSTRUMENTATION 8/> VERTEBRAL SEGMENTS 1/1/2024 
22848 PELVIC FIXATION OTHER THAN SACRUM 1/1/2024 
22853 INSJ BIOMCHN DEV INTERVERTEBRAL DSC SPC W/ARTHRD 1/1/2024 
22854 INSJ BIOMCHN DEV VRT CORPECTOMY DEFECT W/ARTHRD 1/1/2024 
22856 TOT DISC ARTHRP ART DISC ANT APPRO 1 NTRSPC CRV 1/1/2024 
22857 TOT DISC ARTHRP ART DISC ANT APPRO 1 NTRSPC LMBR 1/1/2024 
22858 TOT DISC ARTHRP ANT APPR DISC 2ND LEVEL CERVICAL 1/1/2024 
22859 INSJ BIOMCHN DEV NTRVRT DISC SPACE W/O ARTHRD 1/1/2024 
22861 REVJ RPLCMT DISC ARTHROPLASTY ANT 1 NTRSPC CRV 1/1/2024 
22862 REVJ RPLCMT DISC ARTHROPLASTY ANT 1 NTRSPC LMBR 1/1/2024 
22899 Unlisted procedure, spine 1/1/2024 
23470 ARTHROPLASTY GLENOHUMRL JT HEMIARTHROPLASTY 1/1/2024 
23472 ARTHROPLASTY GLENOHUMERAL JOINT TOTAL SHOULDER 1/1/2024 
23473 REVIS SHOULDER ARTHRPLSTY HUMERAL/GLENOID COMPNT 1/1/2024 
23474 REVIS SHOULDER ARTHRPLSTY HUMERAL\&GLENOID COMPNT 1/1/2024 
27125 HEMIARTHROPLASTY HIP PARTIAL 1/1/2024 
27130 ARTHRP ACETBLR/PROX FEM PROSTC AGRFT/ALGRFT 1/1/2024 



27132 CONV PREV HIP TOT HIP ARTHRP W/WO AGRFT/ALGRFT 1/1/2024 
27134 REVJ TOT HIP ARTHRP BTH W/WO AGRFT/ALGRFT 1/1/2024 
27137 REVJ TOT HIP ARTHRP ACTBLR W/WO AGRFT/ALGRFT 1/1/2024 
27138 REVJ TOT HIP ARTHRP FEM ONLY W/WO ALGRFT 1/1/2024 
27412 AUTOLOGOUS CHONDROCYTE IMPLANTATION KNEE 1/1/2024 
27415 OSTEOCHONDRAL ALLOGRAFT KNEE OPEN 1/1/2024 
27416 OSTEOCHONDRAL AUTOGRAFT KNEE OPEN MOSAICPLASTY 1/1/2024 
27438 ARTHROPLASTY PATELLA W/PROSTHESIS 1/1/2024 
27440 ARTHROPLASTY KNEE TIBIAL PLATEAU 1/1/2024 
27441 ARTHRP KNEE TIBIAL PLATEAU DBRDMT\&PRTL SYNVCT 1/1/2024 
27442 ARTHROPLASTY FEM CONDYLES/TIBIAL PLATEAU KNEE 1/1/2024 
27443 ARTHRP FEM CONDYLES/TIBL PLATU KNE DBRDMT\&PRTL 1/1/2024 
27446 ARTHRP KNEE CONDYLE\&PLATEAU MEDIAL/LAT CMPRT 1/1/2024 
27447 ARTHRP KNE CONDYLE\&PLATU MEDIAL\&LAT COMPARTMENTS 1/1/2024 
27486 REVJ TOTAL KNEE ARTHRP W/WO ALGRFT 1 COMPONENT 1/1/2024 
27487 REVJ TOT KNEE ARTHRP FEM\&ENTIRE TIBIAL COMPONE 1/1/2024 
29805 ARTHROSCOPY SHOULDER DX W/WO SYNOVIAL BIOPSY SPX 1/1/2024 
29806 ARTHROSCOPY SHOULDER SURGICAL CAPSULORRHAPHY 1/1/2024 
29807 ARTHROSCOPY SHOULDER SURGICAL REPAIR SLAP LESION 1/1/2024 
29819 ARTHROSCOPY SHOULDER SURGICAL REMOVAL LOOSE/FB 1/1/2024 
29820 ARTHROSCOPY SHOULDER SURG SYNOVECTOMY PARTIAL 1/1/2024 
29821 ARTHROSCOPY SHOULDER SURG SYNOVECTOMY COMPLETE 1/1/2024 
29822 ARTHROSCOPY SHOULDER SURG DEBRIDEMENT LIMITED 1/1/2024 
29823 ARTHROSCOPY SHOULDER SURG DEBRIDEMENT EXTENSIVE 1/1/2024 
29824 ARTHROSCOPY SHOULDER DISTAL CLAVICULECTOMY 1/1/2024 
29825 ARTHROSCOPY SHOULDER AHESIOLYSIS W/WO MANIPJ 1/1/2024 
29826 ARTHROSCOPY SHOULDER W/CORACOACRM LIGMNT RELEASE 1/1/2024 
29827 ARTHROSCOPY SHOULDER ROTATOR CUFF REPAIR 1/1/2024 
29828 ARTHROSCOPY SHOULDER BICEPS TENODESIS 1/1/2024 
29860 ARTHROSCOPY HIP DIAGNOSTIC W/WO SYNOVIAL BYP SPX 1/1/2024 
29861 ARTHROSCOPY HIP SURGICAL W/REMOVAL LOOSE/FB 1/1/2024 
29862 ARTHRS HIP DEBRIDEMENT/SHAVING ARTICULAR CRTLG 1/1/2024 
29863 ARTHROSCOPY HIP SURGICAL W/SYNOVECTOMY 1/1/2024 
29866 ARTHROSCOPY KNEE OSTEOCHONDRAL AGRFT MOSAICPLAST 1/1/2024 
29867 ARTHROSCOPY KNEE OSTEOCHONDRAL ALLOGRAFT 1/1/2024 
29868 ARTHROSCOPY KNEE MENISCAL TRNSPLJ MED/LAT 1/1/2024 
29870 ARTHROSCOPY KNEE DIAGNOSTIC W/WO SYNOVIAL BX SPX 1/1/2024 
29871 ARTHROSCOPY KNEE INFECTION LAVAGE \& DRAINAGE 1/1/2024 



29873 ARTHROSCOPY KNEE LATERAL RELEASE 1/1/2024 
29874 ARTHROSCOPY KNEE REMOVAL LOOSE/FOREIGN BODY 1/1/2024 
29875 ARTHROSCOPY KNEE SYNOVECTOMY LIMITED SPX 1/1/2024 
29876 ARTHROSCOPY KNEE SYNOVECTOMY 2/>COMPARTMENTS 1/1/2024 
29877 ARTHRS KNEE DEBRIDEMENT/SHAVING ARTCLR CRTLG 1/1/2024 

29879 
Arthroscopy, knee, surgical; abrasion arthroplasty (includes chondroplasty where necessary) or multiple drilling or 
microfracture 

1/1/2024 

29880 ARTHRS KNEE W/MENISCECTOMY MED\&LAT W/SHAVING 1/1/2024 
29881 ARTHRS KNE SURG W/MENISCECTOMY MED/LAT W/SHVG 1/1/2024 
29882 ARTHROSCOPY KNEE W/MENISCUS RPR MEDIAL/LATERAL 1/1/2024 
29883 ARTHROSCOPY KNEE W/MENISCUS RPR MEDIAL\&LATERAL 1/1/2024 
29884 ARTHROSCOPY KNEE W/LYSIS ADHESIONS W/WO MANJ SPX 1/1/2024 
29885 ARTHRS KNEE DRILL OSTEOCHONDRITIS DISSECANS GRFG 1/1/2024 
29886 ARTHRS KNEE DRILLING OSTEOCHOND DISSECANS LESION 1/1/2024 
29887 ARTHRS KNEE DRLG OSTEOCHOND DISSECANS INT FIXJ 1/1/2024 
29888 ARTHRS AIDED ANT CRUCIATE LIGM RPR/AGMNTJ/RCNSTJ 1/1/2024 
29889 ARTHRS AIDED PST CRUCIATE LIGM RPR/AGMNTJ/RCNSTJ 1/1/2024 
29914 ARTHROSCOPY HIP W/FEMOROPLASTY 1/1/2024 
29915 ARTHROSCOPY HIP W/ACETABULOPLASTY 1/1/2024 
29916 ARTHROSCOPY HIP W/LABRAL REPAIR 1/1/2024 
30400 RHINP PRIM LAT\&ALAR CRTLGS\&/ELVTN NASAL TI 1/1/2024 
30410 RHINP PRIM COMPLETE XTRNL PARTS 1/1/2024 
30420 RHINOPLASTY PRIMARY W/MAJOR SEPTAL REPAIR 1/1/2024 
30430 RHINOPLASTY SECONDARY MINOR REVISION 1/1/2024 
30435 RHINOPLASTY SECONDARY INTERMEDIATE REVISION 1/1/2024 
30450 RHINOPLASTY SECONDARY MAJOR REVISION 1/1/2024 
30460 RHINP DFRM W/COLUM LNGTH TIP ONLY 1/1/2024 
33289 TCAT IMPL WRLS P-ART PRS SNR L-T HEMODYN MNTR 1/1/2024 

33361 Transcatheter aortic valve replacement (TAVR/TAVI) with prosthetic valve; percutaneous femoral artery approach 1/1/2024 

33362 Transcatheter aortic valve replacement (TAVR/TAVI) with prosthetic valve; open femoral artery approach 1/1/2024 
33363 Transcatheter aortic valve replacement (TAVR/TAVI) with prosthetic valve; open axillary artery approach 1/1/2024 
33364 Transcatheter aortic valve replacement (TAVR/TAVI) with prosthetic valve; open iliac artery approach 1/1/2024 

33365 
Transcatheter aortic valve replacement (TAVR/TAVI) with prosthetic valve; transaortic approach (eg, median 
sternotomy, mediastinotomy) 

1/1/2024 

33366 TRANSCATHETER TRANSAPICAL REPLACEMT AORTIC VALVE 1/1/2024 

33477 Transcatheter pulmonary valve implantation, percutaneous approach, including pre-stenting of the valve delivery site 1/1/2024 

36465 NJX NONCMPND SCLEROSANT SINGLE INCMPTNT VEIN 7/1/2025 
36466 NJX NONCMPND SCLEROSANT MULTIPLE INCMPTNT VEINS 7/1/2025 



36470 NJX SCLEROSING SOLUTION SINGLE VEIN 1/1/2024 
36471 NJX SCLEROSING SOLUTION MULTIPLE VEINS SAME LEG 1/1/2024 

36473 
Endovenous ablation therapy of incompetent vein, extremity, inclusive of all imaging guidance and monitoring, 
percutaneous, mechanochemical; first vein treated 

1/1/2024 

36474 
Endovenous ablation therapy of incompetent vein, extremity, inclusive of all imaging guidance and monitoring, 
percutaneous, mechanochemical; first vein treated 

1/1/2024 

36475 ENDOVEN ABLTJ INCMPTNT VEIN XTR RF 1ST VEIN 1/1/2024 
36478 ENDOVEN ABLTJ INCMPTNT VEIN XTR LASER 1ST VEIN 1/1/2024 
36482 ENDOVEN ABLTI THER CHEM ADHESIVE 1ST VEIN 7/1/2025 

36483 

Endovenous ablation therapy of incompetent vein, extremity, by transcatheter delivery of a chemical adhesive (eg, 
cyanoacrylate) remote from the access site, inclusive of all imaging guidance and monitoring, percutaneous 
subsequent vein(s) treated in a single extremity, each through separate access sites 

7/1/2025 

37700 LIG\&DIV LONG SAPH VEIN SAPHFEM JUNCT/INTERRUPJ 1/1/2024 
37718 LIGJ DIVJ \& STRIPPING SHORT SAPHENOUS VEIN 1/1/2024 
37722 LIGJ DIVJ\&STRIP LONG SAPH SAPHFEM JUNCT KNE/BELW 1/1/2024 
37780 LIGJ \& DIV SHORT SAPH VEIN SAPHENOPOP JUNCT SPX 1/1/2024 
42145 Palatopharyngoplasty (eg, uvulopalatopharyngoplasty, uvulopharyngoplasty) 1/1/2024 
43644 LAPS GSTR RSTCV PX W/BYP ROUX-EN-Y LIMB 1/1/2024 
43645 LAPS GSTR RSTCV PX W/BYP\&SM INT RCNSTJ 1/1/2024 
43647 LAPS IMPLTJ/RPLCMT GASTRIC NSTIM ELTRD ANTRUM 1/1/2024 
43648 LAPS REVISION/RMVL GASTRIC NSTIM ELTRD ANTRUM 1/1/2024 
43659 Unlisted laparoscopy procedure, stomach 1/1/2024 
43770 LAPS GASTRIC RESTRICTIVE PROCEDURE PLACE DEVICE 1/1/2024 
43771 LAPS GASTRIC RESTRICTIVE PX REVISION DEVICE 1/1/2024 
43772 LAPS GASTRIC RESTRICTIVE PX REMOVE DEVICE 1/1/2024 
43773 LAPS GASTRIC RESTRICTIVE PX REMOVE\&RPLCMT DEVICE 1/1/2024 
43774 LAPS GASTRIC RESTRICTIVE PX REMOVE DEVICE \& PORT 1/1/2024 
43775 LAPS GSTRC RSTRICTIV PX LONGITUDINAL GASTRECTOMY 1/1/2024 
43845 GASTRIC RSTCV W/PRTL GASTRECTOMY 50-100 CM 1/1/2024 
43846 GASTRIC RSTCV W/BYP W/SHORT LIMB 150 CM/< 1/1/2024 
43847 GASTRIC RSTCV W/BYP W/SM INT RCNSTJ LIMIT ABSRPJ 1/1/2024 
43848 REVISION OPEN GASTRIC RESTRICTIVE PX NOT DEVICE 1/1/2024 
43881 IMPLTJ/RPLCMT GASTRIC NSTIM ELTRDE ANTRUM OPEN 1/1/2024 
43886 GSTR RSTCV PX OPN REVJ SUBQ PORT COMPONENT ONLY 1/1/2024 
43887 GSTR RSTCV PX OPN RMVL SUBQ PORT COMPONENT ONLY 1/1/2024 
43888 GSTR RSTCV OPN RMVL \& RPLCMT SUBQ PORT 1/1/2024 
53410 Urethroplasty, 1-stage reconstruction of male anterior urethra 1/1/2024 
53430 URETHROPLASTY RCNSTJ FEMALE URETHRA 1/1/2024 
54125 AMPUTATION PENIS COMPLETE 1/1/2024 



54400 Insertion of penile prosthesis; non-inflatable (semi-rigid) 1/1/2024 
54401 Insertion of penile prosthesis; inflatable (self-contained) 1/1/2024 
54405 Insertion of multi-component, inflatable penile prosthesis, including placement of pump, cylinders, and reservoir 1/1/2024 
54520 ORCHIECTOMY SIMPLE SCROTAL/INGUINAL APPROACH 1/1/2024 
54660 INSJ TESTICULAR PROSTH SEPARATE PROCEDURE 1/1/2024 
54690 LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL ORCHIECTOMY 1/1/2024 
55175 Scrotoplasty simple 1/1/2024 
55180 Scrotoplasty complicated 1/1/2024 
55970 Intersex Surgery male female 1/1/2024 
55980 Intersex Surgery female male 1/1/2024 
56625 VULVECTOMY SIMPLE COMPLETE 1/1/2024 
56800 PLASTIC REPAIR INTROITUS 1/1/2024 
56805 CLITOROPLASTY INTERSEX STATE 1/1/2024 
57110 VAGINECTOMY COMPLETE REMOVAL VAGINAL WALL 1/1/2024 
57335 VAGINOPLASTY INTERSEX STATE 1/1/2024 
58150 TOTAL ABDOMINAL HYSTERECT W/WO RMVL TUBE OVARY 1/1/2024 
58180 SUPRACERVICAL ABDL HYSTER W/WO RMVL TUBE OVARY 1/1/2024 
58260 VAGINAL HYSTERECTOMY UTERUS 250 GM/< 1/1/2024 
58262 VAG HYST 250 GM/< W/RMVL TUBE\&/OVARY 1/1/2024 
58290 VAGINAL HYSTERECTOMY UTERUS > 250 GM 1/1/2024 
58291 VAG HYST > 250 GM RMVL TUBE\&/OVARY 1/1/2024 
58541 LAPAROSCOPY SUPRACERVICAL HYSTERECTOMY 250 GM/< 1/1/2024 
58542 LAPS SUPRACRV HYSTERECT 250 GM/< RMVL TUBE/OVAR 1/1/2024 
58543 LAPS SUPRACERVICAL HYSTERECTOMY >250 1/1/2024 
58544 LAPS SUPRACRV HYSTEREC >250 G RMVL TUBE/OVARY 1/1/2024 
58550 LAPS VAGINAL HYSTERECTOMY UTERUS 250 GM/< 1/1/2024 
58552 LAPS W/VAG HYSTERECT 250 GM/\&RMVL TUBE\&/OVARIES 1/1/2024 
58553 LAPS W/VAGINAL HYSTERECTOMY > 250 GRAMS 1/1/2024 
58554 LAPS VAGINAL HYSTERECT > 250 GM RMVL TUBE\&/OVAR 1/1/2024 
58570 LAPAROSCOPY W TOTAL HYSTERECTOMY UTERUS 250 GM/> 1/1/2024 
58571 LAPS TOTAL HYSTERECT 250 GM/< W/RMVL TUBE/OVARY 1/1/2024 
58572 LAPAROSCOPY TOTAL HYSTERECTOMY UTERUS >250 GM 1/1/2024 
58573 LAPAROSCOPY TOT HYSTERECTOMY >250 G W/TUBE/OVAR 1/1/2024 
58661 LAPAROSCOPY W/RMVL ADNEXAL STRUCTURES 1/1/2024 
58720 SALPINGO-OOPHORECTOMY COMPL/PRTL UNI/BI SPX 1/1/2024 
61863 STRTCTC IMPLTJ NSTIM ELTRD W/O RECORD 1ST ARRAY 1/1/2024 
61867 STRTCTC IMPLTJ NSTIM ELTRD W/RECORD 1ST ARRAY 1/1/2024 
61885 INSJ/RPLCMT CRANIAL NEUROSTIM PULSE GENERATOR 1/1/2024 



61886 INSJ/RPLCMT CRANIAL NEUROSTIM GENER 2/> ELTRDS 1/1/2024 
62320 NJX DX/THER SBST INTRLMNR CRV/THRC W/O IMG GDN 1/1/2024 
62322 NJX DX/THER SBST INTRLMNR LMBR/SAC W/O IMG GDN 1/1/2024 
62324 NJX DX/THER SBST INTRLMNR CRV/THRC W/O IMG GDN 1/1/2024 
62325 NJX DX/THER SBST INTRLMNR CRV/THRC W/IMG GDN 1/1/2024 
62326 NJX DX/THER SBST INTRLMNR LMBR/SAC W/O IMG GDN 1/1/2024 
62327 NJX DX/THER SBST INTRLMNR LMBR/SAC W/IMG GDN 1/1/2024 
62350 IMPLTJ REVJ/RPSG ITHCL/EDRL CATH PMP W/O LAM 1/1/2024 
62351 IMPLTJ REVJ/RPSG ITHCL/EDRL CATH W/LAM 1/1/2024 
62360 IMPLTJ/RPLCMT ITHCL/EDRL DRUG NFS SUBQ RSVR 1/1/2024 
62361 IMPLTJ/RPLCMT FS NON-PRGRBL PUMP 1/1/2024 
63001 LAM W/O FACETEC FORAMOT/DSKC 1/2 VRT SEG CRV 1/1/2024 
63003 LAMINECTOMY W/O FFD 1/2 VERT SEG THORACIC 1/1/2024 
63005 LAMINECTOMY W/O FFD 1/2 VERT SEG LUMBAR 1/1/2024 
63012 LAMINECTOMY W/RMVL ABNORMAL FACETS LUMBAR 1/1/2024 
63015 LAMINECTOMY W/O FFD > 2 VERT SEG CERVICAL 1/1/2024 
63017 LAMINECTOMY W/O FFD > 2 VERT SEG LUMBAR 1/1/2024 
63020 LAMNOTMY INCL W/DCMPRSN NRV ROOT 1 INTRSPC CERVC 1/1/2024 
63030 LAMNOTMY INCL W/DCMPRSN NRV ROOT 1 INTRSPC LUMBR 1/1/2024 
63035 LAMNOTMY W/DCMPRSN NRV EACH ADDL CRVCL/LMBR 1/1/2024 
63040 LAMOT PRTL FFD EXC DISC REEXPL 1 NTRSPC CERVICAL 1/1/2024 
63042 LAMOT PRTL FFD EXC DISC REEXPL 1 NTRSPC LUMBAR 1/1/2024 
63043 LAMOT PRTL FFD EXC DISC REEXPL 1 NTRSPC EA CRV 1/1/2024 
63044 LAMOT W/PRTL FFD HRNA8 REEXPL 1 NTRSPC EA LMBR 1/1/2024 
63045 LAM FACETECTOMY \& FORAMOTOMY 1 SEGMENT CERVICAL 1/1/2024 
63046 LAM FACETECTOMY \& FORAMOTOMY 1 SEGMENT THORACIC 1/1/2024 
63047 LAM FACETECTOMY \& FORAMOTOMY 1 SEGMENT LUMBAR 1/1/2024 
63048 LAM FACETECTOMY\&FORAMTOMY 1 SGM EA CRV THRC/LMBR 1/1/2024 
63050 LAMOP CERVICAL W/DCMPRN SPI CORD 2/> VERT SEG 1/1/2024 
63051 LAMOPLASTY CERVICAL DCMPRN CORD 2/> SEG RCNSTJ 1/1/2024 
63055 TRANSPEDICULAR DCMPRN SPINAL CORD 1 SEG THORACIC 1/1/2024 
63056 TRANSPEDICULAR DCMPRN SPINAL CORD 1 SEG LUMBAR 1/1/2024 
63057 TRANSPEDICULAR DCMPRN 1 SEG EA THORACIC/LUMBAR 1/1/2024 
63075 DISCECTOMY ANT DCMPRN CORD CERVICAL 1 NTRSPC 1/1/2024 
63076 DISCECTOMY ANT DCMPRN CORD CERVICAL EA NTRSPC 1/1/2024 
63081 VERTEBRAL CORPECTOMY ANT DCMPRN CERVICAL 1 SEG 1/1/2024 
63082 VERTEBRAL CORPECTOMY DCMPRN CERVICAL EA SEG 1/1/2024 
63650 PRQ IMPLTJ NSTIM ELECTRODE ARRAY EPIDURAL 1/1/2024 



63655 Laminectomy for implantation of neurostimulator electrodes, plate/paddle, epidural 1/1/2024 

63685 
Insertion or replacement of spinal neurostimulator pulse generator or receiver, direct 
or inductive coupling 

1/1/2024 

64484 NJX ANES\&/STRD W/IMG TFRML EDRL LMBR/SAC EA LV 1/1/2024 
64520 INJECTION ANES LMBR/THRC PARAVERTBRL SYMPATHETIC 1/1/2024 
64553 PRQ IMPLTJ NEUROSTIMULATOR ELTRD CRANIAL NERVE 1/1/2024 
64561 PRQ IMPLTJ NEUROSTIM ELTRD SACRAL NRVE W/IMAGING 1/1/2024 
64568 INC IMPLTJ CRNL NRV NSTIM ELTRDS \& PULSE GENER 1/1/2024 
64581 INC IMPLTJ NEUROSTIMULATOR ELTRD SACRAL NERVE 1/1/2024 
64590 INSERTION/RPLCMT PERIPHERAL/GASTRIC NPGR 1/1/2024 
67900 REPAIR BROW PTOSIS 1/1/2024 
67901 RPR BLEPHAROPTOSIS FRONTALIS MUSC SUTR/OTH MATRL 1/1/2024 
67902 RPR BLEPHAROPT FRONTALIS MUSC AUTOL FASCAL SLING 1/1/2024 
67903 RPR BLEPHAROPTOSIS LEVATOR RESCJ/ADVMNT INTERNAL 1/1/2024 
67904 RPR BLEPHAROPTOSIS LEVATOR RESCJ/ADVMNT XTRNL 1/1/2024 
67906 RPR BLEPHAROPTOSIS SUPERIOR RECTUS FASCIAL SLING 1/1/2024 
67908 RPR BLPOS CONJUNCTIVO-TARSO-MUSC-LEVATOR RESCJ 1/1/2024 
67909 REDUCTION OVERCORRECTION PTOSIS 1/1/2024 
69710 IMPLTJ/RPLCMT EMGNT BONE CNDJ DEV TEMPORAL BONE 1/1/2024 
69714 IMPLTJ OSSEOINTEGRATED TEMPORAL BONE W/MASTOID 1/1/2024 
69930 Cochlear device implantation, with or without mastoidectomy 1/1/2024 
70336 M R I T M J 1/1/2024 
70450 C T Head Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
70460 C T Head With Contrast 1/1/2024 
70470 C T Head Without & With Contrast 1/1/2024 
70480 C T Orbit Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
70481 C T Orbit With Contrast 1/1/2024 
70482 C T Orbit Without & With Contrast 1/1/2024 
70486 C T Maxillofacial Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
70487 C T Maxillofacial With Contrast 1/1/2024 
70488 C T Maxillofacial Without & With Contrast 1/1/2024 
70490 C T Soft Tissue Neck Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
70491 C T Soft Tissue Neck With Contrast 1/1/2024 
70492 C T Soft Tissue Neck Without & With Contrast 1/1/2024 
70496 C T Angiography Head 1/1/2024 
70498 C T Angiography Neck 1/1/2024 
70540 M R I Orbit, Face,Neck and/or Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
70542 M R I Face, Orbit, Neck With Contrast 1/1/2024 



70543 M R I Face, Orbit, Neck With & Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
70544 M R A Head Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
70545 M R A Head With Contrast 1/1/2024 
70546 M R A Head With & Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
70547 M R A Neck Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
70548 M R A Neck With Contrast 1/1/2024 
70549 M R A Neck With & Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
70551 M R I Head Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
70552 M R I Head With Contrast 1/1/2024 
70553 M R I Head With & Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
70554 MRI Brain, functional MRI 1/1/2024 
70555 MRI Brain, functional MRI, requiring physician 1/1/2024 
71250 C T Thorax Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
71260 C T Thorax With Contrast 1/1/2024 
71270 C T Thorax Without & With Contrast 1/1/2024 

71275 
C T Angiography Chest Without Contrast Material, Followed by Contrast Material and Further Sections,Including Image 
Postprocessing 

1/1/2024 

71550 M R I Chest Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
71551 M R I Chest With Contrast 1/1/2024 
71552 M R I Chest With & Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
71555 M R A Chest (Excluding Myocardium) With Or Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
72125 C T Cervical Spine Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
72126 C T Cervical Spine With Contrast 1/1/2024 
72127 C T Cervical Spine Without & With Contrast 1/1/2024 
72128 C T Thoracic Spine Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
72129 C T Thoracic Spine With Contrast 1/1/2024 
72130 C T Thoracic Spine Without & With Contrast 1/1/2024 
72131 C T Lumbar Spine Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
72132 C T Lumbar Spine With Contrast 1/1/2024 
72133 C T Lumbar Spine Without & With Contrast 1/1/2024 
72141 M R I Cervical Spine Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
72142 M R I Cervical Spine With Contrast 1/1/2024 
72146 M R I Thoracic Spine Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
72147 M R I Thoracic Spine With Contrast 1/1/2024 
72148 M R I Lumbar Spine Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
72149 M R I Lumbar Spine With Contrast 1/1/2024 
72156 M R I Cervical Spine With & Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
72157 M R I Thoracic Spine With & Without Contrast 1/1/2024 



72158 M R I Lumbar Spine With & Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
72159 M R A Spinal Canal With Or Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
72191 C T Angiography Pelvis 1/1/2024 
72192 C T Pelvis Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
72193 C T Pelvis With Contrast 1/1/2024 
72194 C T Pelvis Without & With Contrast 1/1/2024 
72195 M R I Pelvis Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
72196 M R I Pelvis With Contrast 1/1/2024 
72197 M R I Pelvis With & Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
72198 M R A Pelvis With Or Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
73200 C T Upper Extremity Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
73201 C T Upper Extremity With Contrast 1/1/2024 
73202 C T Upper Extremity Without & With Contrast 1/1/2024 
73206 C T Angiography Upper Extremity 1/1/2024 
73218 M R I Upper Extremity Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
73219 M R I Upper Extremity With Contrast 1/1/2024 
73220 M R I Upper Extremity With & Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
73221 M R I Upper Extremity Joint Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
73222 M R I Upper Extremity Joint With Contrast 1/1/2024 
73223 M R I Upper Extremity Joint With & Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
73225 M R A Upper Extremity With Or Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
73700 C T Lower Extremity Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
73701 C T Lower Extremity With Contrast 1/1/2024 
73702 C T Lower Extremity Without & With Contrast 1/1/2024 
73706 C T Angiography Lower Extremity 1/1/2024 
73718 M R I Lower Extremity Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
73719 M R I Lower Extremity With Contrast 1/1/2024 
73720 M R I Lower Extremity With & Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
73721 M R I Lower Extremity Joint Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
73722 M R I Lower Extremity Joint With Contrast 1/1/2024 
73723 M R I Lower Extremity Joint With & Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
73725 M R A Lower Extremity With Or Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
74150 C T Abdomen Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
74160 C T Abdomen With Contrast 1/1/2024 
74170 C T Abdomen Without & With Contrast 1/1/2024 

74174 
CT angiography, abdomen and pelvis, with contrast material(s), including noncontrast images, if performed, and image 
postprocessing 

1/1/2024 

74175 C T Angiography Abdomen 1/1/2024 



74176 CT ABDOMEN AND PELVIS WITHOUT CONTRAST 1/1/2024 
74177 CT ABDOMEN AND PELVIS WITH CONTRAST 1/1/2024 

74178 
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, ABDOMEN AND PELVIS; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL IN ONE OR BOTH BODY 
REGIONS, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SECTIONS IN ONE OR BOTH BODY REGIONS 

1/1/2024 

74181 M R I Abdomen Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
74182 M R I Abdomen With Contrast 1/1/2024 
74183 M R I Abdomen With & Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
74185 M R A Abdomen With Or Without Contrast 1/1/2024 
74261 Computed tomographic (CT) colonography, diagnostic, including image postprocessing; without contrast material 1/1/2024 

74262 
Computed tomographic (CT) colonography, diagnostic, including image postprocessing; with contrast material(s) 
including non-contrast images, if performed 

1/1/2024 

74263 Computed tomographic (CT) colonography, screening, including image postprocessing 1/1/2024 
75557 CARDIAC MRI MORPHOLOGY \& FUNCTION W/O CONTRAST 1/1/2024 
75559 CARDIAC MRI W/O CONTRAST W STRESS IMAGING 1/1/2024 
75561 CARDIAC MRI W/WO CONTRAST \& FURTHER SEQ 1/1/2024 
75563 CARDIAC MRI W/W/O CONTRAST W STRESS 1/1/2024 
75571 CT HEART NO CONTRAST QUANT EVAL CORONRY CALCIUM 1/1/2024 
75572 CT HEART CONTRAST EVAL CARDIAC STRUCTURE\&MORPH 1/1/2024 
75573 CT HRT CONTRST CARDIAC STRUCT\&MORPH CONG HRT D 1/1/2024 
75574 CTA HRT CORNRY ART/BYPASS GRFTS CONTRST 3D POST 1/1/2024 
75635 C T Angiography Abdominal Aorta 1/1/2024 
76376 3D Rendering W/O Postprocessing 1/1/2024 
76377 3D Rendering W Postprocessing 1/1/2024 
76380 C T Limited Or Localized Follow-Up Study 1/1/2024 
76390 M R I Spectroscopy 1/1/2024 
76391 MAGNETIC RESONANCE ELASTOGRAPHY 1/1/2024 
76497 Unlisted computed tomography procedure 1/1/2024 
76498 Unlisted MRI Procedure 1/1/2024 
77014 CT GUIDANCE RADIATION THERAPY FLDS PLACEMENT 1/1/2024 
77021 M R I Guidance For Needle Placement 1/1/2024 
77046 MRI BREAST WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL UNILATERAL 1/1/2024 
77047 MRI BREAST WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL BILATERAL 1/1/2024 
77048 MRI BREAST W/OUT&WITH CONTRAST W/CAD UNILATERAL 1/1/2024 
77049 MRI BREAST WITHOUT&WITH CONTRAST W/CAD BILATERAL 1/1/2024 
77084 Magnetic resonance (eg, proton) imaging, bone marrow blood supply 1/1/2024 
77331 SPEC DOSIM ONLY PRESCRIBED TREATING PHYS 1/1/2024 
77370 SPEC MEDICAL RADJ PHYSICS CONSLTJ 1/1/2024 
77371 RADIATION DELIVERY STEREOTACTIC CRANIAL COBALT 1/1/2024 
77372 RADIATION DELIVERY STEREOTACTIC CRANIAL LINEAR 1/1/2024 



77373 STEREOTACTIC BODY RADIATION DELIVERY 1/1/2024 
77385 INTENSITY MODULATED RADIATION TX DLVR SIMPLE 1/1/2024 
77386 INTENSITY MODULATED RADIATION TX DLVR COMPLEX 1/1/2024 
77387 GUIDANCE FOR LOC OF TARGET VOL RADIAJ TX DLVR 1/1/2024 
77399 UNLIS MEDICAL RADJ DOSIM TX DEV SPEC SVCS 1/1/2024 
77401 RADIATION TX DELIVERY SUPERFICIAL\&/ORTHO VOLTA 1/1/2024 
77402 RADJ DLVR 1 AREA 1/PRLL OPSD PORTS SMPL <5MEV 1/1/2024 
77407 RADJ DLVR 2 AREAS 3/>PORTS 1 MLT BLKS <5MEV 1/1/2024 
77412 RADJ DLVR 3/> AREAS CUSTOM BLKING <5MEV 1/1/2024 
77470 SPECIAL TREATMENT PROCEDURE 1/1/2024 
77520 PROTON TX DELIVERY SIMPLE W/O COMPENSATION 1/1/2024 
77522 PROTON TX DELIVERY SIMPLE W/COMPENSATION 1/1/2024 
77523 PROTON TX DELIVERY INTERMEDIATE 1/1/2024 
77525 PROTON TX DELIVERY COMPLEX 1/1/2024 

78012 
Thyroid uptake, single or multiple quantitative measurement(s) (including stimulation, suppression, or discharge, 
when performed) 

1/1/2024 

78013 Thyroid imaging (including vascular flow, when performed) 1/1/2024 

78014 
Thyroid imaging (including vascular flow, when performed); with single or multiple uptake(s) quantitative 
measurement(s) (including stimulation, suppression, or discharge, when performed) 

1/1/2024 

78015 Thyroid Met Imaging 1/1/2024 
78016 Thyroid Met Imaging With Additional Studies 1/1/2024 
78018 Thyroid Scan Whole Body 1/1/2024 
78070 Parathyroid planar imaging (including subtraction, when performed) 1/1/2024 
78071 Parathyroid planar imaging (including subtraction, when performed); with tomographic (SPECT) 1/1/2024 

78072 
Parathyroid planar imaging (including subtraction, when performed); with tomographic (SPECT), and concurrently 
acquired computed tomography (CT) for anatomical localization 

1/1/2024 

78075 Adrenal Nuclear Imaging 1/1/2024 
78226 Hepatobiliary system imaging, including gallbladder when present; 1/1/2024 

78227 
Hepatobiliary system imaging, including gallbladder when present; with pharmacologic intervention, including 
quantitative measurement(s) when performed 1/1/2024 

78264 Gastric Emptying Study 1/1/2024 
78265 Gastric emptying imaging study (eg, solid, liquid, or both); with small bowel transit 1/1/2024 
78266 Gastric emptying imaging study (eg, solid, liquid, or both); with small bowel and colon transit, multiple days 1/1/2024 
78300 Bone Or Joint Imaging Limited 1/1/2024 
78305 Bone Or Joint Imaging Multiple 1/1/2024 
78306 Bone Scan Whole Body 1/1/2024 
78315 Bone Scan 3 Phase Study 1/1/2024 

78430 
Myocardial imaging, PET, perfusion study, single study, at rest or stress, with concurrently acquired CT transmission 
scan 

1/1/2024 



78431 
Myocardial imaging, PET, perfusion study (including ventricular wall motion and/or ejection fraction), with concurrently 
acquired CT 

1/1/2024 

78432 
Myocardial imaging, PET, combined perfusion with metabolic evaluation study (including ventricular wall motion 
and/or ejection fraction), dual radiotracer 

1/1/2024 

78451 MYOCARDIAL SPECT SINGLE STUDY AT REST OR STRESS 1/1/2024 
78452 MYOCARDIAL SPECT MULTIPLE STUDIES 1/1/2024 
78453 MYOCARDIAL PERFUSION PLANAR 1 STUDY REST/STRESS 1/1/2024 
78454 MYOCARDIAL PERFUSION PLANAR MULTIPLE STUDIES 1/1/2024 
78459 MYOCARDIAL IMAGING PET METABOLIC EVALUATION 1/1/2024 
78466 Myocardial Infarction Scan 1/1/2024 
78468 Heart Infarct Image Ejection Fraction 1/1/2024 
78469 Heart Infarct Image 3D SPECT 1/1/2024 
78472 CARDIAC BLOODPOOL IMG, SINGLE 1/1/2024 
78473 CARDIAC BLOODPOOL IMG, MULTI 1/1/2024 
78481 Heart First Pass Single 1/1/2024 
78483 Cardiac Blood Pool Imaging -- Multiple 1/1/2024 
78491 MYOCRD IMAGE PET PERFUS SINGLE STUDY REST/STRESS 1/1/2024 
78492 MYOCRD IMAGE PET PERFUS MULTPL STUDY REST/STRESS 1/1/2024 
78494 Cardiac Blood Pool Imaging , SPECT 1/1/2024 
78496 Cardiac Blood Pool Imaging - Single Study @ Rest 1/1/2024 
78499 Unlisted Cardiovascular Procedure 1/1/2024 
78579 Pulmonary ventilation imaging (eg, aerosol or gas) 1/1/2024 
78580 Pulmonary perfusion imaging (eg, particulate) 1/1/2024 
78582 Pulmonary ventilation (eg, aerosol or gas) and perfusion imaging 1/1/2024 
78597 Quantitative differential pulmonary perfusion, including imaging when performed 1/1/2024 
78598 Quantitative differential pulmonary perfusion and ventilation (eg, aerosol or gas), including imaging when performed 1/1/2024 
78608 Brain Imaging, Positron Emission Tomography (PET) Metabolic Evaluation 1/1/2024 
78609 Brain Imaging, Positron Emission Tomography (PET) Perfusion Evaluation 1/1/2024 
78699 Unlisted Nuclear Medicine Procedure 1/1/2024 
78707 Kidney Imaging With Vascular Flow & Function Single Study Without Pharmacological Intervention 1/1/2024 
78708 Kidney Imaging Single Study With Pharmacological Intervention 1/1/2024 
78709 Kidney Imaging - Multiple Studies Without & With Pharmacological Intervention 1/1/2024 
78800 Radiopharm Localization Of Tumor, Limited Area 1/1/2024 
78801 Radiopharm Localization Of Tumor, Multiple Areas 1/1/2024 
78802 Radiopharm Localization Of Tumor, Whole Body 1/1/2024 
78803 Radiopharm Localization Of Tumor Tomographic (SPECT) 1/1/2024 
78804 Radiopharm Localization Of Tumor, Whole Body 1/1/2024 

78811 TUMOR IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET); LIMITED AREA (EG, CHEST, HEAD/NECK) 
1/1/2024 



78812 TUMOR IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET); SKULL BASE TO MID-THIGH 1/1/2024 

78813 POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET); WHOLE BODY 1/1/2024 

78814 

TUMOR IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET) WITH CONCURRENTLY ACQUIRED COMPUTER 
TOMOGRAPHY (CT) FOR ATTENUATION CORRECTION AND ANATOMICAL LOCALIZATION; LIMITED AREA (EG CHEST, 
HEAD/NECK) 

1/1/2024 

78815 
TUMOR IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET) WITH CONCURRENTLY ACQUIRED COMPUTER 
TOMOGRAPHY (CT) FOR ATTENUATION CORRECTION AND ANATOMICAL LOCALIZATION; SKULL BASE TO MID-THIGH 

1/1/2024 

78816 
TUMOR IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET) WITH CONCURRENTLY ACQUIRED COMPUTER 
TOMOGRAPHY (CT) FOR ATTENUATION CORRECTION AND ANATOMICAL LOCALIZATION; WHOLE BODY 

1/1/2024 

78831 
Radiopharmaceutical localization of tumor, inflammatory process or distribution of radiopharmaceutical agent(s) 
(includes vascular flow and blood pool imaging, when performed); tomographic (SPECT), minimum 2 areas …  

1/1/2024 

78832 

Radiopharmaceutical localization of tumor, inflammatory process or distribution of radiopharmaceutical agent(s) 
(includes vascular flow and blood pool imaging, when performed); tomographic (SPECT) with concurrently acquired 
computed tomography (CT) transmission scan for anatomical review, localization and determination/detection of 
pathology, minimum 2 areas ... 

1/1/2024 

81162 BRCA1 (BRCA1, DNA repair associated), BRCA2 (BRCA2, DNA repair associated) (eg, 1/1/2024 

81163 
BRCA1 (BRCA1, DNA repair associated), BRCA2 (BRCA2, DNA repair associated) (eg, 
hereditary breast and ovarian cancer) gene analysis; full sequence analysis 

1/1/2024 

81164 

BRCA1 (BRCA1, DNA repair associated), BRCA2 (BRCA2, DNA repair associated) (eg, 
hereditary breast and ovarian cancer) gene analysis; full duplication/deletion 
analysis (i.e., detection of large gene rearrangements) 

1/1/2024 

81277 
Cytogenomic neoplasia (genome-wide) microarray analysis, interrogation of genomic regions for copy number and 
loss-of-heterozygosity variants for chromosomal abnormalities 

7/1/2025 

81349 
Cytogenomic (genome-wide) analysis for constitutional chromosomal abnormalities; interrogation of genomic regions 
for copy number and loss-of-heterozygosity variants, low-pass sequencing analysis 

7/1/2025 

81407 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY PROCEDURE LEVEL 8 1/1/2024 
81408 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY PROCEDURE LEVEL 9 1/1/2024 
81410 AORTIC DYSFUNCTION/DILATION GENOMIC SEQ ANALYSIS 1/1/2024 
81411 AORTIC DYSFUNCTION/DILATION DUP/DEL ANALYSIS 1/1/2024 
81412 ASHKENAZI JEWISH ASSOC DSRDRS GEN SEQ ANAL 9 GEN 1/1/2024 
81413 CAR ION CHNNLPATH GENOMIC SEQ ALYS INC 10 GNS 1/1/2024 

81414 

Cardiac ion channelopathies (eg, Brugada syndrome, long QT syndrome, short QT syndrome, catecholaminergic 
polymorphic ventricular tachycardia); duplication/deletion gene analysis panel, must include analysis of at least 2 
genes, including KCNH2 and KCNQ1 

1/1/2024 

81416 
Exome (eg, unexplained constitutional or heritable disorder or syndrome); sequence analysis, each comparator exome 
(eg, parents, siblings) (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure) 

7/1/2025 

81418 
Drug metabolism (eg, pharmacogenomics) genomic sequence analysis panel, must include testing of at least 6 genes, 
including CYP2C19, CYP2D6, and CYP2D6 duplication/deletion analysis 

1/1/2024 



81426 
Genome (eg, unexplained constitutional or heritable disorder or syndrome); sequence analysis, each comparator 
genome (eg, parents, siblings) (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure) 

7/1/2025 

81431 HEARING LOSS DUP/DEL ANALYSIS 1/1/2024 
81439 INHERIT CARDMYPTHY GENOMIC SEQ PANEL 5 GENES 1/1/2024 
81443 GENETIC TESTING FOR SEVERE INHERITED CONDITIONS 1/1/2024 
81448 HEREDITARY PERIPHERAL NEUROPATHY GEN SEQ PNL 1/1/2024 

81449 

Targeted genomic sequence analysis panel, solid organ neoplasm, 5-50 genes (eg, ALK, BRAF, CDKN2A, EGFR, ERBB2, 
KIT, KRAS, MET, NRAS, PDGFRA, PDGFRB, PGR, PIK3CA, PTEN, RET), interrogation for sequence variants and copy 
number variants or rearrangements, if performed; RNA analysis 

1/1/2024 

81450 GENOMIC SEQ ANALYS DNA&RNA ANALYS 5-50 GENE 1/1/2024 

81451 

Targeted genomic sequence analysis panel, hematolymphoid neoplasm or disorder, 5-50 genes (eg, BRAF, CEBPA, 
DNMT3A, EZH2, FLT3, IDH1, IDH2, JAK2, KIT, KRAS, MLL, NOTCH1, NPM1, NRAS), interrogation for sequence variants, 
and copy number variants or rearrangements, or isoform expression or mRNA expression levels, if performed; RNA 
analysis 

1/1/2024 

81455 GENOMIC SEQ ANALYS DNA&RNA ANALYS 51/MORE GENES 1/1/2024 

81457 
Solid organ neoplasm, genomic sequence analysis panel, interrogation for sequence variants; DNA analysis, 
microsatellite instability 

7/1/2025 

81458 
Solid organ neoplasm, genomic sequence analysis panel, interrogation for sequence variants; DNA analysis, copy 
number variants and microsatellite instability 

7/1/2025 

81459 

Solid organ neoplasm, genomic sequence analysis panel, interrogation for sequence variants; DNA analysis or 
combined DNA and RNA analysis, copy number variants, microsatellite instability, tumor mutation burden, and 
rearrangements 

7/1/2025 

81462 
Solid organ neoplasm, genomic sequence analysis panel, cell-free nucleic acid (eg, plasma), interrogation for 
sequence variants; DNA analysis or combined DNA and RNA analysis, copy number variants and rearrangements 

7/1/2025 

81463 
Solid organ neoplasm, genomic sequence analysis panel, cell-free nucleic acid (eg, plasma), interrogation for 
sequence variants; DNA analysis, copy number variants, and microsatellite instability 

7/1/2025 

81464 

Solid organ neoplasm, genomic sequence analysis panel, cell-free nucleic acid (eg, plasma), interrogation for 
sequence variants; DNA analysis or combined DNA and RNA analysis, copy number variants, microsatellite instability, 
tumor mutation burden, and rearrangements 

7/1/2025 

81471 X-LINKED INTELLECTUAL DBLT DUP/DEL GENE ANALYS 1/1/2024 
81479 UNLISTED MOLELCULAR PATHOLOGY PROCEDURE 1/1/2024 
81504 ONCOLOGY TISSUE OF ORIGIN SIMILAR SCOR ALGORITHM 1/1/2024 
81518 ONCOLOGY BREAST MRNA GENE EXPRESSION 11 GENES 1/1/2024 
81519 ONCOLOGY BREAST MRNA GENE EXPRESSION 21 GENES 1/1/2024 

81520 
Oncology (breast), mRNA gene expression profiling by hybrid capture of 58 genes (50 content and 8 housekeeping), 
utilizing formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded tissue, algorithm reported as a recurrence risk score 

7/1/2025 

81521 

Oncology (breast), mRNA, microarray gene expression profiling of 70 content genes and 465 housekeeping genes, 
utilizing fresh frozen or formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded tissue, algorithm reported as index related to risk of distant 
metastasis 

7/1/2025 



81522 
Oncology (breast), mRNA, gene expression profiling by RT-PCR of 12 genes (8 content and 4 housekeeping), utilizing 
formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded tissue, algorithm reported as recurrence risk score 

7/1/2025 

81523 

Oncology (breast), mRNA, next-generation sequencing gene expression profiling of 70 content genes and 31 
housekeeping genes, utilizing formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded tissue, algorithm reported as index related to risk to 
distant metastasis 

7/1/2025 

81525 ONCOLOGY COLON MRNA GENE EXPRESSION 12 GENES 1/1/2024 

81541 

Oncology (prostate), mRNA gene expression profiling by real-time RT-PCR of 46 genes (31 content and 15 
housekeeping), utilizing formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded tissue, algorithm reported as a disease-specific mortality 
risk score 

7/1/2025 

81546 
Oncology (thyroid), mRNA, gene expression analysis of 10,196 genes, utilizing fine needle aspirate, algorithm reported 
as a categorical result (eg, benign or suspicious) 7/1/2025 

81595 CARDIOLOGY HRT TRNSPL MRNA GENE EXPRESS 20 GENES 1/1/2024 
90378 RESPIRATORY SYNCYTIAL VIRUS IG IM 50 MG E 1/1/2024 
0005U ONCO PRST8 GENE XPRS PRFL 3 GENE UR ALG RSK SCOR 1/1/2024 
0018U Oncology (thyroid), microRNA profiling by RT-PCR of 10 microRNA sequences 1/1/2024 
0022U TRGT GEN SEQ ALYS NONSM LNG NEO DNA&RNA 23 GENES 1/1/2024 
0026U Oncology (thyroid), DNA and mRNA of 112 genes, next-generation sequencing 1/1/2024 
0037U FoundationOne CDx™ (F1CDx) 1/1/2024 
0047U Oncotype DX® Genomic Prostate Score: 1/1/2024 
0048U ONC SLD ORG NEO DNA 468 CANCER ASSOCIATED GENES 1/1/2024 
0050U TRGT GEN SEQ ALYS AML 194 GENE INTERROG SEQ VRNT 1/1/2024 
0071T US ABLATJ UTERINE LEIOMYOMATA < 200 CC TISSUE 1/1/2024 
0072T US ABLATJ UTERINE LEIOMYOMAT >/EQUAL 200 CC TISS 1/1/2024 

0087U 
Cardiology (heart transplant), mRNA gene expression profiling by microarray of 1283 genes, transplant biopsy tissue, 
allograft rejection and injury algorithm reported as a probability score 

1/1/2024 

0088U TRNSPLJ MED KDN ALGRFT REJ 1494 GENES ALG 1/1/2024 
0094U GENOME RAPID SEQUENCE ANALYSIS 1/1/2024 
0101U HERED COLON CA DO GEN SEQ ALYS PANEL 15 GENES 1/1/2024 
0102U HERED BRST CA RLTD DO GEN SEQ ALYS PNL 17 GENES 1/1/2024 
0103U HERED OVARIAN CANCER GEN SEQ ALYS PANEL 24 GENES 1/1/2024 
0111U ONCOLOGY COLON CANCER TRGT KRAS&NRAS GENE ALYS 1/1/2024 
0118U TRANSPLANTATION MED QUAN DON-DRV CLL-FR DNA PLSM 1/1/2024 
0129U HEREDITARY BRST CA RLTD DO GEN SEQ&DEL/DUP PNL 1/1/2024 

0170U NEUROLOGY AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDER RNA NEXT-GEN SEQ SALIVA ALG ANALYSIS 1/1/2024 

0171U TARGETED GENOMIC SEQUENCE ANALYSIS PANEL AML, MDS, & MPN DNA 23 GENES 1/1/2024 
0173U PSYCHIATRY, GENOMIC ANALYSIS PANEL W/VARIANT ANALYSIS 14 GENES 1/1/2024 
0175U PSYCHIATRY GENOMIC ANALYSIS PANEL W/VARIANT ANALYSIS 15 GENES 1/1/2024 



0179U ONCOLOGY-NONSMALL CELL LUNG CANER-CELL FREE DNA ANALYSIS, 23 GENES 1/1/2024 

0233U 

FXN (frataxin) (eg, Friedreich ataxia), gene analysis, including small sequence changes in exonic and intronic regions, 
deletions, duplications, short tandem repeat (STR) expansions, mobile element insertions, and variants in non-
uniquely mappable regions 

1/1/2024 

0237U 

Cardiac ion channelopathies (eg, Brugada syndrome, long QT syndrome, short QT syndrome, catecholaminergic 
polymorphic ventricular tachycardia), genomic sequence analysis panel including ANK2, CASQ2, CAV3, KCNE1, 
KCNE2, KCNH2, KCNJ2, KCNQ1, RYR2, and SCN5A, including small sequence changes in exonic and intronic regions, 
deletions, duplications, mobile element insertions, and variants in non-uniquely mappable regions 

1/1/2024 

0238U 

Oncology (Lynch syndrome), genomic DNA sequence analysis of MLH1, MSH2, MSH6, PMS2, and EPCAM, including 
small sequence changes in exonic and intronic regions, deletions, duplications, mobile element insertions, and 
variants in non-uniquely mappable regions 

1/1/2024 

0239U 

Targeted genomic sequence analysis panel, solid organ neoplasm, cell-free DNA, analysis of 311 or more genes, 
interrogation for sequence variants, including substitutions, insertions, deletions, select rearrangements, and copy 
number variations 

7/1/2025 

0242U 
Targeted genomic sequence analysis panel, solid organ neoplasm, cell-free circulating DNA analysis of 55-74 genes, 
interrogation for sequence variants, gene copy number amplifications, and gene rearrangements 

1/1/2024 

0244U 

Oncology (solid organ), DNA, comprehensive genomic profiling, 257 genes, interrogation for single-nucleotide variants, 
insertions/deletions, copy number alterations, gene rearrangements, tumor-mutational burden and microsatellite 
instability, utilizing formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded tumor tissue 

1/1/2024 

0245U 
Oncology (thyroid), mutation analysis of 10 genes and 37 RNA fusions and expression of 4 mRNA markers using next-
generation sequencing, fine needle aspirate, report includes associated risk of malignancy expressed as a percentage 

1/1/2024 

0250U 

Oncology (solid organ neoplasm), targeted genomic sequence DNA analysis of 505 genes, interrogation for somatic 
alterations (SNVs [single nucleotide variant], small insertions and deletions, one amplification, and four 
translocations), microsatellite instability and tumor-mutation burden 

7/1/2025 

0258U 
Autoimmune (psoriasis), mRNA, next-generation sequencing, gene expression profiling of 50-100 genes, skin-surface 
collection using adhesive patch, algorithm reported as likelihood of response to psoriasis biologics 

1/1/2024 

0264U 
Rare diseases (constitutional/heritable disorders), identification of copy number variations, inversions, insertions, 
translocations, and other structural variants by optical genome mapping 

1/1/2024 

0265U 

Rare constitutional and other heritable disorders, whole genome and mitochondrial DNA sequence analysis, blood, 
frozen and formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded (FFPE) tissue, saliva, buccal swabs or cell lines, identification of single 
nucleotide and copy number variants 

1/1/2024 

0268U 
Hematology (atypical hemolytic uremic syndrome [aHUS]), genomic sequence analysis of 15 genes, blood, buccal 
swab, or amniotic fluid 

1/1/2024 

0269U 
Hematology (autosomal dominant congenital thrombocytopenia), genomic sequence analysis of 14 genes, blood, 
buccal swab, or amniotic fluid 

1/1/2024 

0270U 
Hematology (congenital coagulation disorders), genomic sequence analysis of 20 genes, blood, buccal swab, or 
amniotic fluid 

1/1/2024 

0271U Hematology (congenital neutropenia), genomic sequence analysis of 23 genes, blood, buccal swab, or amniotic fluid 
1/1/2024 



0272U 
Hematology (genetic bleeding disorders), genomic sequence analysis of 51 genes, blood, buccal swab, or amniotic 
fluid, comprehensive 

1/1/2024 

0273U 
Hematology (genetic hyperfibrinolysis, delayed bleeding), genomic sequence analysis of 8 genes (F13A1, F13B, FGA, 
FGB, FGG, SERPINA1, SERPINE1, SERPINF2, PLAU), blood, buccal swab, or amniotic fluid 

1/1/2024 

0274U Hematology (genetic platelet disorders), genomic sequence analysis of 43 genes, blood, buccal swab, or amniotic fluid 1/1/2024 

0275U Hematology (heparin-induced thrombocytopenia), platelet antibody reactivity by flow cytometry, serum 1/1/2024 

0276U 
Hematology (inherited thrombocytopenia), genomic sequence analysis of 23 genes, blood, buccal swab, or amniotic 
fluid 

1/1/2024 

0277U 
Hematology (genetic platelet function disorder), genomic sequence analysis of 31 genes, blood, buccal swab, or 
amniotic fluid 

1/1/2024 

0278U Hematology (genetic thrombosis), genomic sequence analysis of 12 genes, blood, buccal swab, or amniotic fluid 1/1/2024 

0282U 
Red blood cell antigen typing, DNA, genotyping of 12 blood group system genes to predict 44 red blood cell antigen 
phenotypes 

1/1/2024 

0288U 

Oncology (lung), mRNA, quantitative PCR analysis of 11 genes (BAG1, BRCA1, CDC6, CDK2AP1, ERBB3, FUT3, IL11, 
LCK, RND3, SH3BGR, WNT3A) and 3 reference genes (ESD, TBP, YAP1), formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded (FFPE) 
tumor tissue, algorithmic interpretation reported as a recurrence risk score 

3/1/2025 

0289U 
Neurology (Alzheimer disease), mRNA, gene expression profiling by RNA sequencing of 24 genes, whole blood, 
algorithm reported as predictive risk score 3/1/2025 

0290U 
Pain management, mRNA, gene expression profiling by RNA sequencing of 36 genes, whole blood, algorithm reported 
as predictive risk score 

1/1/2024 

0291U 
Psychiatry (mood disorders), mRNA, gene expression profiling by RNA sequencing of 144 genes, whole blood, 
algorithm reported as predictive risk score 

1/1/2024 

0292U 
Psychiatry (stress disorders), mRNA, gene expression profiling by RNA sequencing of 72 genes, whole blood, algorithm 
reported as predictive risk score 

1/1/2024 

0293U 
Psychiatry (suicidal ideation), mRNA, gene expression profiling by RNA sequencing of 54 genes, whole blood, algorithm 
reported as predictive risk score 1/1/2024 

0294U 
Longevity and mortality risk, mRNA, gene expression profiling by RNA sequencing of 18 genes, whole blood, algorithm 
reported as predictive risk score 

3/1/2025 

0306U 
Oncology (minimal residual disease [MRD]), next-generation targeted sequencing analysis, cell-free DNA, initial 
(baseline) assessment to determine a patient specific panel for future comparisons to evaluate for MRD 

1/1/2024 

0307U 
Oncology (minimal residual disease [MRD]), next-generation targeted sequencing analysis of a patient-specific panel, 
cell-free DNA, subsequent assessment with comparison to previously analyzed patient specimens to evaluate for MRD 1/1/2024 

0318U 
Pediatrics (congenital epigenetic disorders), whole genome methylation analysis by microarray for 50 or more genes, 
blood 

1/1/2024 

0319U 
Nephrology (renal transplant), RNA expression by select transcriptome sequencing, using pretransplant peripheral 
blood, algorithm reported as a risk score for early acute rejection 

1/1/2024 

0320U 
Nephrology (renal transplant), RNA expression by select transcriptome sequencing, using posttransplant peripheral 
blood, algorithm reported as a risk score for acute cellular rejection 

1/1/2024 



0326U 

Targeted genomic sequence analysis panel, solid organ neoplasm, cell-free circulating DNA analysis of 83 or more 
genes, interrogation for sequence variants, gene copy number amplifications, gene rearrangements, microsatellite 
instability and tumor mutational burden 

1/1/2024 

0327U 
Fetal aneuploidy (trisomy 13, 18, and 21), DNA sequence analysis of selected regions using maternal plasma, 
algorithm reported as a risk score for each trisomy, includes sex reporting, if performed 

1/1/2024 

0332U 

Oncology (pan-tumor), genetic profiling of 8 DNA-regulatory (epigenetic) markers by quantitative polymerase chain 
reaction (qPCR), whole blood, reported as a high or low probability of responding to immune checkpoint-inhibitor 
therapy 

1/1/2024 

0334U 

Oncology (solid organ), targeted genomic sequence analysis, formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded (FFPE) tumor tissue, 
DNA analysis, 84 or more genes, interrogation for sequence variants, gene copy number amplifications, gene 
rearrangements, microsatellite instability and tumor mutational burden 

1/1/2024 

0345U 
Psychiatry (eg, depression, anxiety, attention deficit hyperactivity disorder [ADHD]), genomic analysis panel, variant 
analysis of 15 genes, including deletion/duplication analysis of CYP2D6 

1/1/2024 

0355U APOL1 (apolipoprotein L1) (eg, chronic kidney disease), risk variants (G1, G2) 1/1/2024 

0364U 

Oncology (hematolymphoid neoplasm), genomic sequence analysis using multiplex (PCR) and next-generation 
sequencing with algorithm, quantification of dominant clonal sequence(s), reported as presence or absence of 
minimal residual disease (MRD) with quantitation of disease burden, when appropriate 

1/1/2024 

0378U 
RFC1 (replication factor C subunit 1), repeat expansion variant analysis by traditional and repeat-primed PCR, blood, 
saliva, or buccal swab 

3/1/2025 

0379U 

Targeted genomic sequence analysis panel, solid organ neoplasm, DNA (523 genes) and RNA (55 genes) by next-
generation sequencing, interrogation for sequence variants, gene copy number amplifications, gene rearrangements, 
microsatellite instability, and tumor mutational burden 

1/1/2024 

0387U 
Oncology (melanoma), autophagy and beclin 1 regulator 1 (AMBRA1) and loricrin (AMLo) by immunohistochemistry, 
formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded (FFPE) tissue, report for risk of progression 

1/1/2024 

0388U 

Oncology (non-small cell lung cancer), next-generation sequencing with identification of single nucleotide variants, 
copy number variants, insertions and deletions, and structural variants in 37 cancer-related genes, plasma, with report 
for alteration detection 

1/1/2024 

0389U 

Pediatric febrile illness (Kawasaki disease [KD]), interferon alpha-inducible protein 27 (IFI27) and mast cell-expressed 
membrane protein 1 (MCEMP1), RNA, using quantitative reverse transcription polymerase chain reaction (RT-qPCR), 
blood, reported as a risk score for KD 

1/1/2024 

0391U 

Oncology (solid tumor), DNA and RNA by next-generation sequencing, utilizing formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded 
(FFPE) tissue, 437 genes, interpretive report for single nucleotide variants, splice-site variants, insertions/deletions, 
copy number alterations, gene fusions, tumor mutational burden, and microsatellite instability, with algorithm 
quantifying immunotherapy response score 

1/1/2024 

0395U 

Oncology (lung), multi-omics (microbial DNA by shotgun next-generation sequencing and carcinoembryonic antigen 
and osteopontin by immunoassay), plasma, algorithm reported as malignancy risk for lung nodules in early-stage 
disease 

1/1/2024 

0398U 

Gastroenterology (Barrett esophagus), P16, RUNX3, HPP1, and FBN1 DNA methylation analysis using PCR, formalin-
fixed paraffin-embedded (FFPE) tissue, algorithm reported as risk score for progression to high-grade dysplasia or 
cancer 

1/1/2024 



0409U 

Oncology (solid tumor), DNA (80 genes) and RNA (36 genes), by next-generation sequencing from plasma, including 
single nucleotide variants, insertions/deletions, copy number alterations, microsatellite instability, and fusions, report 
showing identified mutations with clinical actionability 

7/1/2025 

0465U 
Oncology (urothelial carcinoma), DNA, quantitative methylation-specific PCR of 2 genes (ONECUT2, VIM), algorithmic 
analysis reported as positive or negative 

7/1/2025 

0471U 
Oncology (colorectal cancer), qualitative real-time PCR of 35 variants of KRAS and NRAS genes (exons 2, 3, 4), 
formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded (FFPE), predictive, identification of detected mutations 7/1/2025 

0473U 

Oncology (solid tumor), next-generation sequencing (NGS) of DNA from formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded (FFPE) 
tissue with comparative sequence analysis from a matched normal specimen (blood or saliva), 648 genes, 
interrogation for sequence variants, insertion and deletion alterations, copy number variants, rearrangements, 
microsatellite instability, and tumor-mutation burden 

7/1/2025 

0474U 

Hereditary pan-cancer (eg, hereditary sarcomas, hereditary endocrine tumors, hereditary neuroendocrine tumors, 
hereditary cutaneous melanoma), genomic sequence analysis panel of 88 genes with 20 duplications/deletions using 
next-generation sequencing (NGS), Sanger sequencing, blood or saliva, reported as positive or negative for germline 
variants, each gene 

7/1/2025 

0475U 

Hereditary prostate cancer-related disorders, genomic sequence analysis panel using next-generation sequencing 
(NGS), Sanger sequencing, multiplex ligation-dependent probe amplification (MLPA), and array comparative genomic 
hybridization (CGH), evaluation of 23 genes and duplications/deletions when indicated, pathologic mutations reported 
with a genetic risk score for prostate cancer 

7/1/2025 

0478U 

Oncology (non-small cell lung cancer), DNA and RNA, digital PCR analysis of 9 genes (EGFR, KRAS, BRAF, ALK, ROS1, 
RET, NTRK 1/2/3, ERBB2, and MET) in formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded (FFPE) tissue, interrogation for single-
nucleotide variants, insertions/deletions, gene rearrangements, and reported as actionable detected variants for 
therapy selection 

7/1/2025 

0481U 

IDH1 (isocitrate dehydrogenase 1 [NADP+]), IDH2 (isocitrate dehydrogenase 2 [NADP+]), and TERT (telomerase reverse 
transcriptase) promoter (eg, central nervous system [CNS] tumors), next-generation sequencing (single-nucleotide 
variants [SNV], deletions, and insertions) 

7/1/2025 

0485U 

Oncology (solid tumor), cell-free DNA and RNA by next-generation sequencing, interpretative report for germline 
mutations, clonal hematopoiesis of indeterminate potential, and tumor-derived single-nucleotide variants, small 
insertions/deletions, copy number alterations, fusions, microsatellite instability, and tumor mutational burden 

7/1/2025 

0487U 

Oncology (solid tumor), cell-free circulating DNA, targeted genomic sequence analysis panel of 84 genes, interrogation 
for sequence variants, aneuploidy-corrected gene copy number amplifications and losses, gene rearrangements, and 
microsatellite instability 

7/1/2025 

0495U 

Oncology (prostate), analysis of circulating plasma proteins (tPSA, fPSA, KLK2, PSP94, and GDF15), germline polygenic 
risk score (60 variants), clinical information (age, family history of prostate cancer, prior negative prostate biopsy), 
algorithm reported as risk of likelihood of detecting clinically significant prostate cancer 

7/1/2025 

0499U 
Oncology (colorectal and lung), DNA from formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded (FFPE) tissue, next-generation 
sequencing of 8 genes (NRAS, EGFR, CTNNB1, PIK3CA, APC, BRAF, KRAS, and TP53), mutation detection 

7/1/2025 

0609T MRS DISCOGENIC PAIN, ACQU OF SINGLE VOXEL DATA, PER DISC, IN 3 DISCS MIN 1/1/2024 

0610T MRS DISCOGENIC PAIN, TRANSMISSION OF BIOMARKER DATA FOR SOFTWARE ANALYSI 1/1/2024 
0611T MRS DISCOGENIC PAIN, ALGORTHMIC ANALYSIS OF BIOMARKER DATA 1/1/2024 
0612T MRS DISCOGENIC PAIN, INTERPRETATION AND REPORT 1/1/2024 



0633T Computed tomography, breast, including 3D rendering, when performed, unilateral; without contrast material  1/1/2024 
0634T Computed tomography, breast, including 3D rendering, when performed, unilateral; with contrast material(s) 1/1/2024 

0635T 
Computed tomography, breast, including 3D rendering, when performed, unilateral; without contrast, followed by 
contrast material(s) 

1/1/2024 

0636T Computed tomography, breast, including 3D rendering, when performed, bilateral; without contrast material(s)  1/1/2024 

0637T Computed tomography, breast, including 3D rendering, when performed, bilateral; with contrast material(s) 1/1/2024 

0638T 
Computed tomography, breast, including 3D rendering, when performed, bilateral; without contrast, followed by 
contrast material(s) 1/1/2024 

0697T 

Quantitative magnetic resonance for analysis of tissue composition (eg, fat, iron, water content), including 
multiparametric data acquisition, data preparation and transmission, interpretation and report, obtained without 
diagnostic MRI examination of the same anatomy (eg, organ, gland, tissue, target structure) during the same session; 
multiple organs 

1/1/2024 

0698T 

Quantitative magnetic resonance for analysis of tissue composition (eg, fat, iron, water content), including 
multiparametric data acquisition, data preparation and transmission, interpretation and report, obtained with 
diagnostic MRI examination of the same anatomy (eg, organ, gland, tissue, target structure); multiple organs (List 
separately in addition to code for primary procedure) 

1/1/2024 

0710T 

Noninvasive arterial plaque analysis using software processing of data from non-coronary computerized tomography 
angiography; including data preparation and transmission, quantification of the structure and composition of the 
vessel wall and assessment for lipid-rich necrotic core plaque to assess atherosclerotic plaque stability, data review, 
interpretation and report 

1/1/2024 

0711T 
Noninvasive arterial plaque analysis using software processing of data from non-coronary computerized tomography 
angiography; data preparation and transmission 

1/1/2024 

0712T 

Noninvasive arterial plaque analysis using software processing of data from non-coronary computerized tomography 
angiography; quantification of the structure and composition of the vessel wall and assessment for lipid-rich necrotic 
core plaque to assess atherosclerotic plaque stability 

1/1/2024 

0713T 
Noninvasive arterial plaque analysis using software processing of data from non-coronary computerized tomography 
angiography; data review, interpretation and report 

1/1/2024 

81228 CYTOGENOM CONST MICROARRAY COPY NUMBER VARIANTS 1/1/2024 
81229 CYTOGENOM CONST MICROARRAY COPY NUMBER\&SNP VAR 1/1/2024 
81415 EXOME SEQUENCE ANALYSIS 1/1/2024 
81425 GENOME SEQUENCE ANALYSIS 1/1/2024 
81432 HEREDITARY BRST CA-RELATED GEN SEQ ANALYS 14 GEN 1/1/2024 
81435 HEREDITARY COLON CA GENOMIC SEQ ANALYS 7 GENES 1/1/2024 
81437 HEREDTRY NURONDCRN TUM DSRDRS GEN SEQ ANAL 6 GEN 1/1/2024 
81542 Oncology (prostate), mRNA, microarray gene expression profiling  1/1/2024 
81552 DecisionDX-UM. Oncology (uveal melanoma) 1/1/2024 
81599 UNLISTED MULTIANALYTE ASSAY ALGORITHMIC ANALYSIS 1/1/2024 
A0430 AMB SERVICE CONVNTION AIR SRVC TRANSPORT 1 WAY 1/1/2024 
A0431 AMB SERVICE CONVNTION AIR SRVC TRANSPORT 1 WAY 5/1/2025 
A0435 Fixed wing air mileage, per statute mile 7/1/2025 



A0436 Rotary wing air mileage, per statute mile 7/1/2025 

A4238 Supply allowance for adjunctive, non-implanted continuous glucose monitor (cgm) 1/1/2024 

A4239 
Supply allowance for nonadjunctive, nonimplanted continuous glucose monitor (CGM), includes all supplies and 
accessories, 1 month supply 

1/1/2024 

A9513 Lutetium Lu 177, dotatate, therapeutic, 1 mCi 1/1/2026 
A9606 Radium RA-223 dichloride, therapeutic, per UCI 1/1/2026 
A9607 Lutetium Lu 177 vipivotide 1/1/2024 
C2624 IMPL WIRELESS PULM ARTERY PRESS SENSOR DEL CATH 1/1/2024 
C9399 UNCLASSIFIED DRUGS OR BIOLOGICALS                                        1/1/2024 

E0471 
Respiratory assist device, bi-level pressure capability, with back-up rate feature, used with noninvasive interface, e.g., 
nasal or facial mask (intermittent assist device 

1/1/2024 

E0483 High frequency chest wall oscillation air-pulse generator system, (includes hoses and vest), each 1/1/2024 
E0747 Osteogenesis stimulator, electrical, noninvasive, other than spinal applications 1/1/2024 
E0748 Osteogenesis stimulator, electrical, noninvasive, spinal applications 1/1/2024 
E0749 Osteogenesis stimulator, electrical, surgically implanted 1/1/2024 
E0760 Osteogenesis stimulator, low intensity ultrasound, noninvasive 1/1/2024 

E0764 
Functional neuromuscular stimulation, transcutaneous stimulation of sequential muscle groups of ambulation with 
computer control 

1/1/2024 

E0766 ELEC STIM DVC U CANCER TX INCL ALL ACC ANY TYPE 1/1/2024 
E0770 Functional electrical stimulator, transcutaneous stimulation of nerve and/or muscle groups, any type 1/1/2024 
E1399 Durable medical equipment, miscellaneous 1/1/2024 
E2102 Adjunctive, non-implanted continuous glucose monitor or receiver  1/1/2024 
E2103 Nonadjunctive, nonimplanted continuous glucose monitor (CGM) or receiver 1/1/2024 
E2402 Negative pressure wound therapy electrical pump, stationary or portable 7/1/2025 
G0235 PET IMAGING, ANY SITE, NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 1/1/2024 

G0252 
PET IMAGING, FULL AND PARTIAL-RING PET SCANNERS ONLY FOR INITIAL DIAGNOSIS OF BREAST CANCER AND/OR 
SURGICAL PLANNING FOR BREAST CANCER 

1/1/2024 

G0260 INJ PROC SI JNT;ANES STEROID &/TX AGT &ARTHROGRPH 1/1/2024 
G0339 IMAGE GUID ROBOTIC ACCEL BASE SRS CMPL TX 1 SESS 1/1/2024 
G0340 IMAGE GUID ROBOTIC ACCL SRS FRAC TX LES 2-5 SESS 1/1/2024 
G6001 ULTRASONIC GUIDANCE FOR PLACEMENT OF RADIATION THERAPY FIELDS 1/1/2024 
G6002 STEREOSCOPIC X-RAY GUID LOCALIZ TRG VOL DEL RT 1/1/2024 
G6003 RAD TX DEL 2 TX AREA PORT/PL OPP PORTS:TO 5 MEV 1/1/2024 
G6004 RAD TX DEL 1 TX AREA PORT/PL OPP PORTS: 6-10 MEV 1/1/2024 
G6005 RAD TX DEL 1 TX AREA PORT/PL OPP PORTS: 11-19 ME 1/1/2024 
G6006 RAD TX DEL 1 TX AREA PORT/PL OPP PORTS: 20 ME/> 1/1/2024 
G6007 RT DEL 2 SEP AR 3/> PT 1 TX AR MX BLKS:TO 5 MEV 1/1/2024 
G6008 RT DEL 2 SEP AR 3/> PT 1 TX AR MX BLKS:6-10 MEV 1/1/2024 



G6009 RT DEL 2 SEP AR 3/> PT 1 TX AR MX BLKS:11-19 MEV 1/1/2024 
G6010 RT DEL 2 SEP AR 3/> PT 1 TX AR MX BLKS:20 MEV/> 1/1/2024 
G6011 RAD TX DEL 3/> SEP TX AR CSTM BLOCKING; TO 5 MEV 1/1/2024 
G6012 RAD TX DEL 3/> SEP TX AR CSTM BLOCKING; 6-10 MEV 1/1/2024 
G6013 RAD TX DEL 3/> SEP TX AR CSTM BLOCKING;11-19 MEV 1/1/2024 
G6014 RAD TX DEL 3/> SEP TX AR CSTM BLOCKING;20 MEV/> 1/1/2024 
G6015 INTENSITY MODULATED TX DEL 1/MX FLDS PER TX SESS 1/1/2024 
G6016 COMP-BASED BEAM MOD TX DEL I PLND TX 3 > HR SESS 1/1/2024 
G6017 INTRA-FRAC LOC & TRACKING TARGET/PT M EA FRAC TX 1/1/2024 
J0129 INJ ABATACEPT 10 MG USED MEDICARE ADM SUPV PHYS 1/1/2024 
J0172 Aducanumab-avwa 1/1/2024 
J0174 Inj, lecanemab-irmb, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J0179 Brolucizumab-dbll, 1mg 1/1/2024 
J0180 Agalsidase beta, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J0185 Aprepitant, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J0202 INJECTION, ALEMTUZUMAB, 1 MG 1/1/2024 
J0218 Olipudase alfa-rpcp (Xenpozyme), 1mg 1/1/2024 
J0219 Inj aval alfa-nqpt 4mg 1/1/2024 
J0221 INJECTION ALGLUCOSIDASE ALFA LUMIZYME 10 MG 1/1/2024 
J0222 Onpattro: Patisiran, 0.1mg 1/1/2024 
J0223 Givosiran, 0.5mg 1/1/2024 
J0224 Lumasiran, 0.5mg 1/1/2024 
J0225 Vutrisiran, 1mg 1/1/2024 
J0256 Alpha 1-proteinase inhibitor (human), not otherwise specified, 10 mg 1/1/2024 
J0257 INJECTION ALPHA 1 PROTEINASE INHIBITOR 10 MG 1/1/2024 
J0490 Inj Belimumab 10 mg 1/1/2024 
J0491 Inj anifrolumab-fnia 1mg 1/1/2024 
J0517 INJECTION BENRALIZUMAB 1 MG 1/1/2024 
J0567 Cerliponase alfa, 1 mg  1/1/2024 
J0584 Burosumab-twza, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J0597 Berinert 1/1/2024 
J0598 Cinryze 1/1/2024 
J0638 CANAKINUMAB 1 MG 1/1/2024 
J0641 Levoleucovorin, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J0642 Khapzory 1/1/2024 
J0791 Crizanlizumab-tmca, 5mg 1/1/2024 
J0885 Injection, epoetin alfa, (for non-esrd use), 1000 units 1/1/2024 
J0897 Denosumab, 1 mg 1/1/2024 



J1290 Ecallantide 1 mg                                               1/1/2024 
J1301 Edaravone, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J1302 Sutimlimab-jome 1/1/2024 
J1303 Ravulizumab-cwvz, 10 mg 1/1/2024 
J1304 Injection, tofersen, 1mg 1/1/2024 
J1306 Inclisiran 1/1/2024 
J1322 ELOSULFASE ALFA, 1 MG 1/1/2024 
J1411 Etranacogene dezaparvovec-drlb susp 1/1/2024 
J1412 Injection, valoctocogene roxaparvovec-rvox 1/1/2024 
J1413 Injection, delandistrogene moxeparvovec-rokl 2/1/2024 
J1426 Casimersen (Amondys 45) 1/1/2024 
J1427 Viltolarsen (Viltepso)  1/1/2024 
J1428 Eteplirsen (Exondys 51) 1/1/2024 
J1429 Golodirsen (Vyondys 53) 1/1/2024 
J1442 Neupogen 1/1/2024 
J1447 Granix 1/1/2024 
J1448 Trilacidib, 1mg 1/1/2024 
J1449 Eflapegrastim-xnst (Rolvedon), 0.1mg 1/1/2024 
J1453 Fosaprepitant, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J1454 Akynzeo 1/1/2024 
J1456 Injection, fosaprepitant (teva), not therapeutically equivalent to J1453, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J1458 GALSULFASE 1 MG 1/1/2024 
J1459 Injection, immune globulin (privigen), intravenous, non-lyophilized (e.g., liquid), 500 mg 1/1/2024 
J1551 Immune globulin subcutaneous (human) - hipp 1/1/2024 
J1554 Injection, immune globulin (asceniv), 500 mg 1/1/2024 
J1555 Injection, immune globulin (cuvitru), 100 mg 1/1/2024 
J1556 Injection, immune globulin (bivigam), 500 mg 1/1/2024 

J1557 Injection, immune globulin, (gammaplex), intravenous, non-lyophilized (e.g., liquid), 500 mg 1/1/2024 

J1558 Injection, immune globulin (xembify), 100 mg 1/1/2024 
J1559 IMMUNE GLOBULIN HIZENTRA 100 MG 1/1/2024 

J1561 Injection, immune globulin, (gamunex-c/gammaked), non-lyophilized (e.g., liquid), 500 mg 1/1/2024 
J1566 Injection, immune globulin, intravenous, lyophilized (e.g., powder), not otherwise specified, 500 mg 1/1/2024 
J1568 Injection, immune globulin, (octagam), intravenous, non-lyophilized (e.g., liquid), 500 mg 1/1/2024 
J1569 Injection, immune globulin, (gammagard liquid), non-lyophilized, (e.g., liquid), 500 mg 1/1/2024 
J1572 Injection, immune globulin, (flebogamma/flebogamma dif), intravenous, non-lyophilized (e.g., liquid), 500 mg 1/1/2024 
J1575 Injection, immune globulin/hyaluronidase, (hyqvia), 100 mg immune globulin 1/1/2024 
J1576 Immune globulin, 500mg 1/1/2024 
J1627 Granisetron XR, 0.1 mg 1/1/2024 



J1628 Injection, guselkumab, 1mg 2/1/2025 
J1743 IDURSULFASE 1 MG 1/1/2024 
J1747 Spesolimab-sbzo (Spevigo), 1mg 1/1/2024 
J1786 Imiglucerase, 10 units 1/1/2024 
J1823 Inebilizumab-colon, [Uplizna] 1/1/2024 
J1931 Laronidase, 0.1 mg 1/1/2024 
J1932 Injection, lanreotide, (cipla), 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J1952 Leuprolide, 1mg 1/1/2024 
J1954 Leuprolide acetate for depot susp, 7.5mg 1/1/2024 
J2182 Mepolizumab, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J2326 Nusinersen, 0.1mg 1/1/2024 
J2327 Rrisankizumab-rzaa, 1mg 1/1/2024 
J2329 Ublituximab-xiiy, 1mg 1/1/2024 
J2350 Ocrelizumab (Ocrevus) 1/1/2024 
J2356 Tezepelumab-ekko 1/1/2024 
J2357 OMALIZUMAB 5 MG 1/1/2024 
J2506 Pegfilgrastim, 0.5mg 1/1/2024 
J2507 PEGLOTICASE 1 MG 1/1/2024 
J2508 Injection, pegunigalsidase alfa-iwxj, 1mg 1/1/2024 
J2781 Injection, pegcetacoplan, intravitreal, 1mg 1/1/2024 
J2786 Reslizumab, 1 mg                                              1/1/2024 
J2840 Sebelipase alfa, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J2998 Plasminogen, human-tvmh 1/1/2024 
J3060 TALIGLUCERACE ALFA 10 UNITS 1/1/2024 
J3241 Teprotumumab, 10mg 1/1/2024 
J3245 Tildrakizumab, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J3358 Ustekinumab, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J3385 VELAGLUCERASE ALFA 100 UNITS 1/1/2024 
J3397 Vestronidase alfa-vjbk, 1 mg  1/1/2024 
J3398 Voretigene neparvovec-rzyl, 1 billion vector genomes  1/1/2024 
J3399 Onasemnogene abeparvovec-xio 1/1/2024 
J3401 Injection, beremagene geperpavec-svdt topical gel 1/1/2024 
J3403 Intravitreal, revakinagene taroretcel-lwey, implant 11/1/2025 
J3490 UNCLASSIFIED DRUGS                                                       1/1/2024 
J3590 UNCLASSIFIED BIOLOGICS                                                   1/1/2024 
J7170 Hemlibra (emicizumab-kxwh) 1/1/2024 
J7178 Riastap 1/1/2024 
J7179  Injection, von Willebrand factor (recombinant), (Vonvendi), 1 IU VWF:Rco 1/1/2024 



J7180 Corifact 1/1/2024 
J7182 Factor VIII, (antihemophilic factor, recombinant), (NovoEight), per IU 1/1/2024 
J7183 Wilate 1/1/2024 
J7185 Xyntha 1/1/2024 
J7186 Alphanate/vwf Complex/human 1/1/2024 
J7187 Humate-p 1/1/2024 
J7188 Obizur 1/1/2024 
J7189 Novoseven Rt 1/1/2024 
J7190 Hemofil M 1/1/2024 
J7192 Esperoct 1/1/2024 
J7193 Alphanine Sd 1/1/2024 
J7194 Profilnine 1/1/2024 
J7195 Benefix 1/1/2024 
J7198 Feiba Nf 1/1/2024 
J7203 Rebinyn 1/1/2024 
J7204 Esperoct 1/1/2024 
J7205 Eloctate 1/1/2024 
J7207 Factor VIII, (antihemophilic factor, recombinant), PEGylated, (Adynovate), 1 IU 1/1/2024 
J7208 Factor VIII, (antihemophilic factor, recombinant), PEGylated-aucl, (Jivi), 1 IU 1/1/2024 
J7209 Factor VIII, (antihemophilic factor, recombinant), (Nuwiq), 1 IU 1/1/2024 
J7210 Afstyla 1/1/2024 
J7211 Kovaltry 1/1/2024 
J7212 Coagulation factor VIIa (recombinant)-jncw, [Sevenfact] 1/1/2024 
J7213 Coagulantion factor IX, 1iu 1/1/2024 

J7214 Injection, factor viii/von willebrand factor complex, recombinant, per factor viii i.u. 
1/1/2024 

J9015 Aldesleukin, per single use vial 1/1/2024 
J9019 Asparaginase (Erwinaze), 1000 IU 1/1/2024 
J9020 Injection, asparaginase, 10,000 units 2/1/2025 
J9021 Asparaginase erwinia chrysanthemi (recombinant)-rywn 1/1/2024 
J9022 Atezolizumab, 10 mg 1/1/2024 
J9023 Avelumab, 10 mg inj 1/1/2024 
J9027 Injection, clofarabine, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9029 Intravesical instillation, nadofaragene firadenovec-vncg 2/1/2024 
J9032 Belinostat, 10 mg 1/1/2024 
J9033 Injection, bendamustine hcl (treanda), 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9034 Injection, bendamustine hcl (bendeka), 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9035 Bevacizumab, 10 mg 1/1/2024 



J9036 Injection, bendamustine hydrochloride, (belrapzo/bendamustine), 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9038 Injection, axatilimab-csfr, 0.1mg 7/1/2025 
J9039 Blinatumomab, 1 mcg 1/1/2024 
J9041 Injection, bortezomib, 0.1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9042 Brentuximab vedotin, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9043 Cabazitaxel, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9046 Injection, bortezomib, (dr. reddy's), not therapeutically equivalent to J9041, 0.1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9047 Carfilzomib, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9049 Injection, bortezomib (hospira), not therapeutically equivalent to J9041, 0.1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9051 Injection, bortezomib (maia), not therapeutically equivalent to J9041, 0.1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9055 Injection, cetuximab, 10 mg 1/1/2024 
J9057 Injection, copanlisib, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9061 Amivantamab-vmjw, 10mg 1/1/2024 
J9063 Mirvetuximab soravtansine-gynx, 1mg 1/1/2024 
J9064 Injection, cabazitaxel, 1mg 1/1/2024 
J9098 Cytarabine liposome, 10 mg 1/1/2024 
J9118 Asparlas: Calaspargase pegol-mknl, 10 units 1/1/2024 
J9119 Cemiplimab-rwlc, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9144 Daratumumab & hyaluronidase-fihj, [Darzalex Faspro] 1/1/2024 
J9145 Daratumumab, 10 mg 1/1/2024 
J9151 Injection, daunorubicin citrate, liposomal formulation, 10 mg 1/1/2024 
J9153 Daunorubicin, 1 mg, and cytarabine, 2.27 mg, inj, liposomal 1/1/2024 
J9155 Injection, degarelix, 1 mg 3/1/2024 
J9173 Durvalumab, 10 mg 1/1/2024 
J9176 Elotuzumab, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9177 Enfortumab vedotin-ejfv, 0.25mg 1/1/2024 
J9179 Eribulin, 0.1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9198 Gemcitabine hydrochloride, 100mg 1/1/2024 
J9203 Injection, gemtuzumab ozogamicin, 0.1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9204 Mogamulizumab-kpkc, 1 mg  1/1/2024 
J9205 Irinotecan liposome, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9207 Injection, ixabepilone, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9210 Emapalumab-lzsg (Gamifant), 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9217 Leuprolide acetate (for depot suspension), 7.5 mg (Lupron  Depot) 1/1/2024 
J9218 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE PER 1 MG 3/1/2024 
J9223 Lurbinectedin, [Zepzelca] 1/1/2024 
J9227 Isatuximab-irfc, 10mg 1/1/2024 
J9228 Ipilimumab, 1 mg 1/1/2024 



J9229 Inotuzumab ozogamicin, 0.1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9261 Nelarabine, 50 mg 1/1/2024 
J9264 Paclitaxel protein-bound particles, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9266 Pegaspargase, single dose 1/1/2024 
J9269 Tagraxofusp-erzs, 10 mcg 1/1/2024 
J9271 Pembrolizumab, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9272 Dostarlimab-gxly, 100mg 1/1/2024 
J9274 Tebentafusp-tebn 1/1/2024 
J9281 Mitomycin pyelocalyceal instillation, 1mg, [Jelmyto] 1/1/2024 
J9286 Injection, glofitamab-gxbm, 2.5mg 1/1/2024 
J9294 Pemetrexed, 10mg 1/1/2024 
J9295 Necitumumab, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9296 Pemetrexed, 10mg 1/1/2024 
J9297 Pemetrexed, 10mg 1/1/2024 
J9298 Nivolumab and relatlimab-rmbw 1/1/2024 
J9301 Obinutuzumab inj 1/1/2024 
J9302 OFATUMUMAB 10 MG 1/1/2024 
J9303 Panitumumab, 10 mg 1/1/2024 
J9305 Injection, pemetrexed, not otherwise specified, 10 mg 1/1/2024 
J9306 PERTUZUMAB 1 MG 1/1/2024 
J9307 PRALATREXATE 1 MG 1/1/2024 
J9309 Polatuzumab vedotin-piiq, 1mg  1/1/2024 
J9311 Rituximab 10 mg and hyaluronidase 1/1/2024 
J9312 Rituximab 100 mg 1/1/2024 
J9314 Pemetrexed, 10mg 1/1/2024 
J9316 Pertuzumab, trastuzumab, and hyaluronidase-zzxf, [Phesgo] 1/1/2024 
J9317 Sacituzumab govitecan-hziy, [Trodelvy] 1/1/2024 
J9319 Romidepsin, lyophilized, 0.1mg 1/1/2024 
J9321 Injection, epcoritamab-bysp, 0.16mg 1/1/2024 
J9322 Pemetrexed, 10mg 1/1/2024 
J9323 Pemetrexed, 10mg 1/1/2024 
J9324 Injection, pemetrexed, 10mg 1/1/2024 
J9325 Talimogene laherparepvec, 1 million plaque forming units 1/1/2024 
J9332 Efgartigimod alfa-fcab 1/1/2024 
J9333 Injection, rozanolixizumab-noli 1/1/2024 
J9334 Injection, efgartigimod alfa, 2mg and hyaluronidase-qvfc 1/1/2024 
J9345 Injection, retifanlimab-dlwr, 1mg 1/1/2024 
J9347 Tremelimumab-actl 20mg/ml 1/1/2024 



J9348 Naxitamab-gqgk, 1mg 1/1/2024 
J9353 Margetuximab-cmkb, 5mg 1/1/2024 
J9355 Trastuzumab,  10 mg 1/1/2024 
J9359 Inj lon tesirin-lpyl 0.075mg 1/1/2024 
J9380 Teclistamab-cqyv 1/1/2024 
J9381 Teplizumab-mzwv 1/1/2024 
J9400 Ziv-aflibercept, 1 mg 1/1/2024 
J9600 Injection, porfimer sodium, 75 mg 1/1/2024 
J9999 NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED ANTINEOPLASTIC DRUG                             1/1/2024 
K0848 PWR WC GRP 3 STD SLING SEAT PT TO  & = 300 LBS 1/1/2024 
K0849 PWR WC GRP 3 STD CAPTAIN CHAIR PT TO  & = 300 LBS 1/1/2024 
K0850 PWR WC GRP 3 HVY DUTY SLING SEAT PT 301-450 LBS 1/1/2024 
K0851 PWR WC GRP 3 HVY DUTY CAPT CHAIR PT 301-450 LBS 1/1/2024 
K0852 PWR WC GRP 3 V HVY DUTY SLING SEAT PT 451-600 LB 1/1/2024 
K0853 PWR WC GRP 3 HVY DUTY CAPT CHAIR PT 451-600 LBS 1/1/2024 
K0854 PWR WC GRP 3 XTRA HVY DTY SLNG SEAT PT 601 LBS/> 1/1/2024 
K0855 PWR WC GRP 3X HVY DTY CHR PT WT CAP 601 LB/> 1/1/2024 
K0856 PWR WC GRP 3 STD 1 PWR SLING SEAT PT TO  &=300 LB 1/1/2024 
K0857 PWR WC GRP 3 STD 1 PWR CAPT CHAIR PT TO  &=300 LB 1/1/2024 
K0858 PWR WC GRP 3 HD 1 PWR SLING SEAT PT 301-450 LBS 1/1/2024 
K0859 PWR WC GRP 3 HD 1 PWR CAPT CHAIR PT 301-450 LBS 1/1/2024 
K0860 PWR WC GRP 3 V HD 1 PWR SLING SEAT PT 451-600 LB 1/1/2024 
K0861 PWR WC GRP 3 STD MX PWR SLNG SEAT PT TO  &=300 LB 1/1/2024 
K0862 PWR WC GRP 3 HD MX PWR SLING SEAT PT 301-450 LBS 1/1/2024 
K0863 PWR WC GRP 3 V HD MX PWR SLNG SEAT PT 451-600 LB 1/1/2024 
K0864 PWR WC GRP 3 XTR HD MX PWR SLNG SEAT PT 601 LB/> 1/1/2024 
K0868 PWR WC GRP 4 STD SLING SEAT PT TO  & = 300 LBS 1/1/2024 
K0869 PWR WC GRP 4 STD CAPTAIN CHAIR PT TO  & = 300 LBS 1/1/2024 
K0870 PWR WC GRP 4 HVY DUTY SLING SEAT PT 301-450 LBS 1/1/2024 
K0871 PWR WC GRP 4 V HVY DUTY SLING SEAT PT 451-600 LB 1/1/2024 
K0877 PWR WC GRP 4 STD 1 PWR SLING SEAT PT TO  &=300 LB 1/1/2024 
K0878 PWR WC GRP 4 STD 1 PWR CAPT CHAIR PT TO  &=300 LB 1/1/2024 
K0879 PWR WC GRP 4 HD 1 PWR SLING SEAT PT 301-450 LBS 1/1/2024 
K0880 PWR WC GRP 4 V HD 1 PWR SLING SEAT PT 451-600 LB 1/1/2024 
K0884 PWR WC GRP 4 STD MX PWR SLNG SEAT PT TO  &=300 LB 1/1/2024 
K0885 PWR WC GRP 4 STD MX PWR CAPT CHR PT TO  &=300 LBS 1/1/2024 
K0890 PWR WC GRP 5 PED 1 PWR SLING SEAT PT TO  &=125 LB 1/1/2024 
K0891 PWR WC GRP 5 PED MX PWR SLNG SEAT PT TO  &=125 LB 1/1/2024 



L6026 Part hand myo exclu term dev 1/1/2024 
Q2017 Injection, teniposide, 50 mg 1/1/2024 
Q2043 Sipuleucel-T, 50 million autologous cd54+ cells activated with PAP-GM-CSF 1/1/2024 
Q2055 Idecabtagene vicleucel 1/1/2024 
Q5099 Injection, ustekinumab-stba 7/1/2025 
Q5101 Zarxio (see J1442) 1/1/2024 
Q5103 INFLIXIMAB BIOSIMILAR 10 MG                                    1/1/2024 
Q5107 Bevacizumab-awwb, biosimilar, (Mvasi), 10 mg 1/1/2024 
Q5108 Injection, pegfilgrastim-jmdb, biosimilar, (Fulphila), 0.5 mg 1/1/2024 
Q5110 Nivestym 1/1/2024 
Q5111 Pegfilgrastim-cbqv (Udenyca), 0.5 mg 1/1/2024 
Q5112 Trastuzumab-dttb, biosimilar, (Ontruzant), 10 mg 1/1/2024 
Q5113 Trastuzumab-pkrb, biosimilar, (Herzuma), 10 mg  1/1/2024 
Q5114 Trastuzumab-dkst, biosimilar, (Ogivri), 10 mg 1/1/2024 
Q5116 Trazimera: Trastuzuma-qyyp, biosimilar, 10mg 1/1/2024 
Q5117 Kanjinti: Trastuzumab-anns 1/1/2024 
Q5118 Bevacizumab-bvzr, biosimilar, (Zirabev), 10 mg 1/1/2024 
Q5120 Pegfilgrastim-bmez, biosimilar, 10mg 1/1/2024 
Q5121 Infliximab-axxq, biosimilar, (Avsola), 10 mg 1/1/2024 
Q5122 Pegfilgrastim-apgf, [Nyvepria] 1/1/2024 
Q5123 Rituximab-arrx, biosimilar, 10mg 1/1/2024 
Q5125 Filgrastim-ayow 1/1/2024 
Q5127 Pegfilgrastim-fpgk, biosimilar (Stimufend), 0.5mg 1/1/2024 
Q5129 Bevacizumab-adcd, biosimilar (Vegzelma), 10mg 1/1/2024 
Q5130 Pegfilgrastim-pbbk, biosimilar (Fylnetra), 0.5mg 1/1/2024 
Q5138 Injection, ustekinumab-auub, biosimilar, 1mg 7/1/2025 
Q9997 Injection, ustekinumab-ttwe, biosimilar, 1mg 7/1/2025 
Q9999 Injection, ustekinumab-aauz, biosimilar, 1mg 9/1/2025 
S1040 CRANIAL REMOLDING ORTHOTIC PED RIGID CUSTOM FAB 1/1/2024 
S3854 GENE EXPRSSGENE EXPRSSION PROFILING PANL MGMT BR 1/1/2024 
S3865 COMP GENE SEQ ANALY HYPERTROPHIC CARDIOMYOPATHY 1/1/2024 
S8037 Magnetic resonance cholangiopancreato-graphy (MRCP) 1/1/2024 
S8092 ELECTRON BEAM COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY (ALSO KNOWN AS ULTRAFAST CT, CINET) 1/1/2024 
T1000 Private duty/independent nursing service(s), licensed, up to 15 minutes 1/1/2024 

 


